23rd Annual

Marathon Cross Country Invitational
October 22, 2011

Course Records

Girls Modified. ... ... ... ... ... .. i.......
Boys Modified. ... e a e
Boys Junior Varsity
Girls Junior Varsity
Girls Varsity. ... ...

BOys Varsity. ... e

(2005) Rachel Leuthauser, Cicero North Syracuse, 9:43.2
(2008) Drew Henry, Liverpool, 8:25.7
(2005) Josh Hamlet, Ithaca, 18:13.1
(2006) Liz Reamer, lthaca, 22:06.2
(2010) Maria Lamontagne Cicero North Syracuse, 18:06.1

(2008) Chris Stogsdill ), Marcellus, 15:39.1

Sportsmanship Award

Groton Central School

Varsity Coed Award:

Combined Times Top 3 Boys, Top 3 Girls

1-West Genesee-1:52:25
2-Elmira-1:52:34
3-Marcellus -1:53:53
4-Corning-1:55:06

5-Maine-Endwel1-1:58:38
6-Horseheads-1:58:51
7-Newark Valley-1:59:47
8-Union Endicott -2:00:14

9-Windsor-2:00:23
10-Owego-2:01:40
11-Watkins Glen-2:01:46
12-Fabius Pompey -2:02:24

Modified Girls Race (Small School Race)

1. Newark Valley 35 6. Waverly 144
2. Jordan Elbridge 36 7. Fabius Pompey 156
3. Trumansburg 96 8. Delhi 173
4. Chenango Forks 117 9. Edmeston 275
5. Watkins Glen 120
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Abby Gugel (08) Jordan Elbridge 65 10:07.7 1
2. Kaylee Stone (07) Windsor 147 10:19.8 -
3. Brianna Thomas (8) Newark Valley 92 10:34.5 2
4. Allison Riegel (8) Newark Valley 91 10:37.3 3
5. Mary Dristtle (07) Jordan Elbridge 63 10:45.6 4
6. Chelsea Ratliff (8) Fabius Pompey 40 10:47.4 5
7. Christen Mckee (7) Newark Valley 89 10:51.0 6
8. Kristin Whittaker (8) Trumansburg 130 10:53.2 7
9. Antonia Malvaso (07) Jordan Elbridge 70 10:59.0 8
10. Jamie Peters (07) Seton Catholic 102 11:00.4 -
11. Maddie Meagher (7) Newark Valley 90 11:02.3 9
12. MARY PAGE (08) Chenango Forks 10 11:03.6 10
13. Miranda Malvaso (07) Jordan Elbridge 72 11:08.4 11
14. Marissa Malvaso (07) Jordan Elbridge 71 11:09.7 12
15. Amber Cina (07) Windsor 145 11:14.6 -
16. Meave Gurche (7) Trumansburg 121 11:15.0 13
17. Kelsey Frank (8) Waverly 139 11:16.7 14
18. Maddie Byrne (8) Newark Valley 87 11:26.4 15
19. Amanda Greenwood (7) Afton 2 11:26.8 -
20. Samantha Shea (7) Watkins Glen 135 11:28.4 16
21. Gabby Basdekis (7) Oneonta 95 11:31.9 -
22. Cambria Weeden (7) Watkins Glen 137 11:35.1 17
23. Celeste Rogers (8) Marathon 83 11:38.0 -
24. Emily Kuehnle (08) Jordan Elbridge 67 11:39.3 P
25. Megan Mcintyre (8) Trumansburg 124 11:39.8 19
26. Cierra Catalano (08) Moravia 84 11:41.8 -
27. Audri Frisbie (8) Waverly 140 11:43.3 20
28. Amanda Pike (7) Watkins Glen 134 11:44.0 21
29. Julia Rabbia (08) Holland Patent 49 11:44.8 -
30. Vanessa Krutz (07) Holland Patent 48 11:45.6 -
31. Miranda Dornburgh (08) Holland Patent 47 11:48.1 -
32. Ada Wightman (7) Chemung Valley Montessori 7 11:48.5 -
33. KELLY PARMETER (08) Chenango Forks 11 11:49.0 22
34. KASSIDY BLOOM (08) Chenango Forks 8 11:49.5 23
35. KAYCEE GEORGE (07) Chenango Forks 9 11:50.3 24
36. Shayna Will (07) Seton Catholic 103 11:51.7 -
37. Taylor Hillreigel (8) Sullivan West 112 11:52.7 -
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1.

Karlye Heavey (7)
Meghan Robish (08)
Katy Overly (7)
Asjah Rubano (7)
Olivia Douglas (7)
Megan Shaver (8)
Ireland Van brocklin (8)
Camryn Perry (08)
Alora Tompkins (8)
Hannah Reynolds (7)
Mimi Delfs (7)
Bethany Davis (8)
MORGAN JAMIESON (7)
Jane Strife (07)

Gg Giarrusso (8)
MARY GALATIOTO (8)
Cayla Stokes (7)
Kalie Herriman (8)
ABBEY LANE (8)
Lauren Morgan (8)
Anna Denhoff (7)
Danielle Hunt (7)
Taylor Knight (8)
Erica Bentley (7)
CASSIDY SHEPARD (08)
Tiffany Crissinger (7)
Paige Polizzi (7)
Cailey Chase (7)
Devin Czarnecki (8)
Kim Mcardle (8)
Makayla Nichols (7)
Bekka Struble (8)
Lyndsey Moore (7)
Courtney Irwin (7)
Lan Berman (7)
Amelie Legg (7)
Lauralee Pitts (7)
Shannon Smith (07)
Noelle Langdon (08)
Nicole June (8)
Brenna Klawitter (8)
Quinnlyn Shields (07)
Taylor Mostert (8)
Hayley Barletta (07)
Haley Fletcher (8)
Anna D"arcy (8)
Anna Sutherland (7)
Emily Harding (07)
Marissa Cronk (8)
Kara Vanvalen (7)
Nicole Carter (07)
BRIE KELLAR (8)
Sarah Krzyston (7)
KYRA SALINKAS (08)
Aran Holland (7)
Olivia Smith (7)
Diana Lane (07)
Alissa Hines (8)
Meaghan Mcdevitt (8)
Breonna White (8)
Fallyn Rathbone (07)
Daytona Hartwell (7)
Katie Arnold (07)
Autumn Hoagland (07)
Brianna Schworm (07)
Emily Eastwood (7)
Shannon Rowlands (07)
Becca Warner (7)
Caitlyn Tripp (07)

TEAM

Newark Valley

Delhi

Sullivan West
Spencer Van Etten
Liberty

Spencer Van Etten
Delhi

Watkins Glen
Windsor
Trumansburg
Oneonta
Trumansburg

Delhi

Chenango Valley
Jordan Elbridge
Fabius Pompey
Chenango Valley
Spencer Van Etten
Waverly

Chenango Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Fabius Pompey
Trumansburg
Waverly

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Watkins Glen
Afton

Marathon

Fabius Pompey
Sullivan West
Waverly

Oneonta

Waverly

Watkins Glen
Chemung Valley Mo
Delhi

Fabius Pompey
Susquehanna Valle
Jordan Elbridge
Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey
Downsville

Delhi

Edmeston

Marathon

Newark Valley
Trumansburg
Susquehanna Valle
Groton
Trumansburg

Seton Catholic
Chenango Valley
Delhi

Chenango Forks
Watkins Glen
Oneonta

Jordan Elbridge
Groton

Fabius Pompey
Watkins Glen
Edmeston
Trumansburg
Edmeston

Edmeston

Edmeston

Spencer Van Etten
Holland Patent
Fabius Pompey
Susquehanna Valle

ntessori

y

y

y

NAME

Brianna Thomas (8)
Allison Riegel (8)
Christen Mckee (7)
Maddie Meagher (7)
Maddie Byrne (8)

Erica Bentley (7)

11:55.7
11:59.0
12:01.0
12:01.9
12:03.5
12:06.5
12:06.9
12:07.3
12:07.8
12:11.9
12:14.6
12:16.0
12:18.4
12:21.5
12:22.9
12:23.5
12:24.6
12:28.0
12:29.0
12:30.2
12:31.9
12:33.9
12:34.4
12:35.0
12:36.2
12:36.7
12:40.2
12:46.9
12:50.0
12:54.2
12:58.4
13:06.2
13:09.3
13:12.0
13:12.4
13:18.1
13:22.2
13:26.0
13:26.7
13:28.1
13:29.3
13:32.2
13:33.1
13:34.3
13:38.5
13:39.7
13:40.4
13:41.1
13:42.4
13:53.2
13:55.2
13:56.0
13:57.4
14:00.9
14:02.0
14:05.8
14:08.5
14:16.4
14:32.6
14:33.9
14:36.1
14:37.8
14:47.6
14:48.3
14:50.0
14:58.0
15:19.9
18:10.3
20:33.9

RESULTS

10:34
10:37
10:51
11:02
11:26
12:35
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Jordan Elbridge

Trumansburg

Chenango Forks

Watkins Glen

Waverly

Fabius Pompey

Delhi

Edmeston

Anna D"arcy (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Abby Gugel (08)

Mary Dristtle (07)
Antonia Malvaso (07)
Miranda Malvaso (07)
Marissa Malvaso (07)
Emily Kuehnle (08)
Jane Strife (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kristin Whittaker (8)
Meave Gurche (7)
Megan Mcintyre (8)
Alora Tompkins (8)
Mimi Delfs (7)
Danielle Hunt (7)
Anna Sutherland (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

MARY PAGE (08)

KELLY PARMETER (08)
KASSIDY BLOOM (08)
KAYCEE GEORGE (07)
CASSIDY SHEPARD (08)
KYRA SALINKAS (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Samantha Shea (7)

Cambria Weeden (7)
Amanda Pike (7)

Ireland Van brocklin (8)
Tiffany Crissinger (7)

Courtney Irwin (7)
Aran Holland (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kelsey Frank (8)
Audri Frisbie (8)
Kalie Herriman (8)
Taylor Knight (8)
Makayla Nichols (7)
Lyndsey Moore (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chelsea Ratliff (8)
Gg Giarrusso (8)
Anna Denhoff (7)
Devin Czarnecki (8)
Lauralee Pitts (7)
Nicole June (8)
Brenna Klawitter (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Karlye Heavey (7)
Megan Shaver (8)
Bethany Davis (8)
Amelie Legg (7)
Taylor Mostert (8)
Sarah Krzyston (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hayley Barletta (07)
Fallyn Rathbone (07)
Katie Arnold (07)

Autumn Hoagland (07)
Brianna Schworm (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

83

20

28
44
63
71
92

81

100
101
102

13:39

54:30

10:07
10:45
10:59
11:08
11:09
11:39
12:21

54:08

10:53
11:15
11:39
12:07
12:14
12:33
13:40

58:08

11:03
11:49
11:49
11:50
12:36
14:00

59:07

11:28
11:35
11:44
12:06
12:36
13:12
14:02

59:29

11:16
11:43
12:28
12:34
12:58
13:09

1:00:59

10:47
12:22
12:31
12:50
13:22
13:28
13:29

1:01:52

11:55
12:06
12:16
13:18
13:33
13:57

1:03:08

13:34
14:36
14:47
14:48
14:50

1:12:35
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10.

Afton

Groton

Holland Patent

Chenango Valley

Liberty

Marathon

Moravia

Chemung Valley Montessori

Oneonta

Seton Catholic

Susquehanna Valley

Spencer Van Etten

Sullivan West

Thomas A. Edison

Amanda Greenwood (7) 19
Paige Polizzi (7) 64

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marissa Cronk (8) 86
Alissa Hines (8) 95

** TEAM TOTAL **

Julia Rabbia (08) 29
Vanessa Krutz (07) 30
Miranda Dornburgh (08) 31
Shannon Rowlands (07) 104

** TEAM TOTAL **

MORGAN JAMIESON (7) 50
MARY GALATIOTO (8) 53
ABBEY LANE (8) 56
BRIE KELLAR (8) 89

** TEAM TOTAL **
Asjah Rubano (7) 41

** TEAM TOTAL **

Celeste Rogers (8) 23
Cailey Chase (7) 65
Haley Fletcher (8) 82

** TEAM TOTAL **
Cierra Catalano (08) 26
** TEAM TOTAL **

Ada Wightman (7) 32
Lan Berman (7) 72

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabby Basdekis (7) 21
Hannah Reynolds (7) 47
Bekka Struble (8) 69
Olivia Smith (7) 93

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jamie Peters (07) 10
Shayna Will (07) 36
Nicole Carter (07) 88

** TEAM TOTAL **

Shannon Smith (07) 75
Emily Harding (07) 85
Caitlyn Tripp (07) 106

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katy Overly (7) 40
Olivia Douglas (7) 42
Cayla Stokes (7) 54
Emily Eastwood (7) 103

** TEAM TOTAL **
Taylor Hillreigel (8) 37
Meghan Robish (08) 39
Kim Mcardle (8) 67
** TEAM TOTAL **
Lauren Morgan (8) 57

** TEAM TOTAL **

11:26
12:40

24:06

13:42
14:16

27:58
11:44
11:45
11:48
15:19
50:36
12:18
12:23
12:29
13:56
51:06
12:01
12:01
11:38
12:46
13:38
38:02
11:41
11:41

11:48
13:12

25:00
11:31
12:11
13:06
14:05
50:53
11:00
11:51
13:55
36:46
13:26
13:41
20:33
47:40
12:01
12:03
12:24
14:58
51:26
11:52
11:59
12:54
36:45
12:30

12:30



Downsville Quinnlyn Shields (07) 79 13:32
** TEAM TOTAL ** 13:32
Windsor Kaylee Stone (07) 2 10:19
Amber Cina (07) 15 11:14
Camryn Perry (08) 45 12:07
** TEAM TOTAL ** 33:40
Modified Boys Race (Large School Race)
1. West Genesee 32 8. Owego 210
2. Ithaca 69 9. Union Endicott 213
3. Liverpool 91 10. Vestal 214
4. Corning 101 11. Maine Endwell 243
5. Elmira 181 12. Johnson City 353
6. Horseheads 188 13. Binghamton 396
7. Homer 198
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Kal Strickland (08) West Genesee 391 8:41.0 1
2. Ben Petrella (8) Liverpool 292 8:45.7 2
3. Hunter Hartshorne (8) Ithaca 252 8:50.6 3
4. David Leff (07) West Genesee 378 9:13.0 4
5. Hunter Buza (08) West Genesee 358 9:16.8 5
6. Francis Schickel (8) Ithaca 261 9:25.5 6
7. Ryan Comstock (8) Liverpool 280 9:28.9 7
8. Ty Brownlo (7) Liverpool 278 9:29.7 8
9. Matt Frazee (08) West Genesee 369 9:30.5 9
10. Nick Most (8) Maine Endwell 302 9:35.5 10
11. Robert Jadoski (8) Horseheads 228 9:44.0 11
12. Kieran Loehr (8) Ithaca 258 9:46.3 12
13. Sean Stanistreet (08) West Genesee 390 9:47.8 13
14. Nathan Prisella (7) Corning 196 9:48.5 14
15. Evan Ulrich (08) Homer 631 9:51.2 15
16. Ronnie Smith (07) West Genesee 389 9:52.0 P
17. Steve Root (07) West Genesee 386 9:53.2 P
18. Anthony Prestigiacomo (8)Corning 195 9:55.1 18
19. Mark Dellevave (08) West Genesee 365 9:55.7 -
20. Pat Macko (08) West Genesee 379 9:56.3 -
21. Andy. Ellison (8) Elmira 206 9:56.9 19
22. Russell Graziano (07) West Genesee 371 9:57.5 -
23. Colin Pritchard (08) Owego 318 9:59.0 20
24. Billy Tucker (8) Corning 200 9:59.5 21
25. Zeke Estes (7) Ithaca 250 10:00.3 22
26. Brian Bates (8) Corning 180 10:02.3 23
27. Stephen Schulz (7) Liverpool 294 10:03.6 24
28. Evan Ohern (08) West Genesee 384 10:04.1 -
29. Jack Ustanik (7) Corning 201 10:04.6 25
30. Gabe Miller (8) Ithaca 260 10:06.0 26
31. Mike Mccarthy-cheeve (08)West Genesee 380 10:06.5 -
32. Ben. Cardamone (8) Elmira 205 10:07.3 27
33. Dominic Calabria (08) West Genesee 359 10:08.2 -
34. Rani Marhaba (8) Vestal 346 10:11.9 28
35. Brian Fraser (08) West Genesee 368 10:12.8 -
36. Aj Diaz (08) West Genesee 366 10:13.4 -
37. Hans. Peterson (8) Elmira 211 10:13.9 29
38. Nima Mohammadi (8) Vestal 348 10:14.5 30
39. Matt Karpel (08) Owego 314 10:17.7 31
40. Jake Williamson (08) Union Endicott 336 10:18.4 32
41. lan King (8) Horseheads 229 10:19.6 33
42_. Zach Kiballa (08) Owego 315 10:22.3 34
43. Joe Settineri (08) Homer 629 10:23.2 35
44_. Jake Avery (7) Ithaca 248 10:23.6 P
45_. lan Tomasik (7) Ithaca 264 10:24.2 P
46. Tyler Zabinski (07) Union Endicott 338 10:24.8 38
47. Ryan North (08) West Genesee 382 10:25.6 -
48. Brendan. Stone (8) Elmira 215 10:28.4 39
49_. Jack Bova (07) West Genesee 356 10:29.1 -
50. Justin Hickey (7) Horseheads 227 10:29.9 40
51. Mitch Colvin (08) West Genesee 362 10:32.0 -
52. Kenian Ulrich (08) Homer 632 10:33.8 41
53. Rob Mangan (7) Ithaca 259 10:34.2 -
54. Noah Brown (07) Homer 625 10:34.9 42
55. Kendall Cook (08) Union Endicott 325 10:38.2 43
56. Peter Bowman (07) West Genesee 357 10:40.3 -
57. Joe Kuchera (8) Vestal 344 10:40.8 44
58. Sam Peck (8) Corning 194 10:43.0 P
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Peter Kane (7)

Max Peck (8)

Josh Wahl (08)
Andrew Stover (7)
Mark Kopp (07)
Devin Van brunt (7)
Neil Casmir (7)
Nicholas Daigler (7)
Kyle Thomas (8)
Ryan Fleming (8)
Danny Mort (8)
Bryan Kurkoski (8)
Jacob Konecny (08)
Bach Nguyen (8)
Dylan Derr (8)

Matt Salisbury (8)
Mitchell Blaszyk (8)
Pearse Anderson (8)
Logan Murdock (8)
Alex Zwierzynski (8)
Joel Wheeler (7)
Kaleb Woolever (07)
Travis Robbins (08)
Jimmy Hackett (8)
Dom Battaglia (8)
Reed Peristam (07)
Will Armstrong (8)
Julio Roman (8)
Jack Bancroft (07)
Brent Mcneil (07)
Dylan Semski (7)
Nathan Gdula (07)
Patrick Condon (8)

Nicholas Cantello (07)

Noah Green (08)
Clavin Mcchesney (7)
Cody Kicsak (8)
Alejandro Becerra (7)
Kille Kaleb (8)
Grady Coughlin (7)
Andrew Caldwell (07)
Grayson Campbell (7)
Tim Wallisky (8)
Elliott Weissmann (7)
Matt Maycumber (8)
Ben Bobik (07)

Sam Loew (07)

Jayson Edwards (08)
Justin Bidwell (7)
Connor Campbell (7)
Chandler Gazzo (08)
Nick Hayko (7)
Fredrick Scmidt (8)
Connor Verity (7)
Tim Grooms (07)

Evan Dolphin (08)
Dan Carlini (8)
Scott Rozen (07)
Mike Stearns (8)

Jay Lethin (7)

Alex Lewis (08)
Vincent Putrino (08)
Miles Allen (7)

Pat Goodman (08)
Hutch Hyde (8)

Dylan Sarge (08)
David Perfetti (08)
Andrew Klaczko (08)
Jesse. Bush (8)
Gavin Derick (8)
Brendan Salucci (07)
Paddraic Fox (07)
Tyler Shutts (8)
Nick Pogson (08)
Connor Deacon (07)
Ryan Bryla (7)
Tristan Engst (7)
Nick John (7)
Matthew Bauman (7)

Corning
Corning

Union Endicott
Ithaca

West Genesee
Ithaca
Johnson City
Corning
Horseheads
Liverpool
Liverpool
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Vestal
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads
Ithaca
Vestal

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Owego

West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Liverpool
Owego
Horseheads
Liverpool
Homer

Homer

Elmira

West Genesee
Horseheads
West Genesee
West Genesee
Liverpool
Maine Endwell
Liverpool
Johnson City
Johnson City
Owego
Corning
Horseheads
Vestal

Elmira

Union Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Johnson City
Corning
Binghamton
Vestal
Corning

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Elmira
Vestal

Owego
Binghamton
Union Endicott
Binghamton
Liverpool
Owego

Homer

West Genesee
Elmira
Horseheads
West Genesee
Homer
Horseheads
Binghamton
Binghamton
Maine Endwell
Ithaca

Ithaca
Horseheads

187
193
334
262
377
265
267
184
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300
329
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223
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349
305
304
321
385
298
276
317
218
293
624
627
212
370
221
360
372
289
299
277
272
268
308
183
243
354
209
323
169
164
266
182
165
342
199
303
373
326
297
174
214
345
316
173
322
167
283
319
628
376
204
222
387
626
239
172
162
296
249
253
219
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138. Chris Olkey (7)

139. Liam Lynch (07)

140. Mike Larnard (07)
141. Eli Marris (7)

142. Liam Mallon (07)

143. Michael Sherman (08)
144. Matt Hotaling (07)
145. Harrison Maxwell (7)
146. Evan Tuthill (07)
147. Conner Guisewhite (7)
148. Chris King (08)

149. Sean O"brien (07)
150. Anthony Spencer (7)
151. James Sandefur (07)
152. Thomas. Noyes (8)
153. Alex Prusik (08)

154. Elijah Patterson (7)
155. Shawn Zimmerman (7)
156. Justin Williams (7)
157. Dante Guida (7)

158. Alex Lodge (7)

159. Evan Maestri (8)

160. Austin Leitgeb (7)
161. Alex Surowka (07)
162. Brandon lIglesias (07)
163. Alex Klein (8)

164. Brewster Marshall (7)
165. Jamal Spear (7)

166. E. kenyon Winkky (8)
167. Dustin Mccullough (8)
168. Kyle Baker (7)

169. Casey Walsh (07)

170. Parker Dickinson (7)
171. Hunter Perez (7)

172. Jake Russell (7)

173. Madison Wetzel (07)
174. Tim Swenson (08)

175. Josh Kishbaugh (8)
176. Mason Williams (08)
177. Patrick Mccullough (7)
178. Jacob Kabot (8)

179. Alex Farnam (08)

180. Tyler Cohen (7)

181. Lenny Yarrington (08)
182. Nico Barton (07)

183. Dimitri Smith (07)
184. Tyghe Scott (7)

185. Seth Boyd (07)

186. Nick Corey (07)

187. Nick Gilbert (07)
188. Spencer Rossington (7)
189. Tj Vonderchek (8)
190. Benjamin Adams (7)

TEAM

1. West Genesee

2. Ithaca

3. Liverpool

Corning
Binghamton
Union Endicott
Liverpool
Binghamton
Union Endicott
West Genesee
Corning

West Genesee
Elmira
Binghamton
West Genesee
Elmira

West Genesee
Elmira

Union Endicott
Liverpool
Horseheads
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
Binghamton
West Genesee
Liverpool
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads
Elmira
Binghamton
Horseheads
Horseheads
Corning
Binghamton
Homer
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Johnson City
Owego
Liverpool
Union Endicott
Owego
Binghamton
Horseheads
Binghamton
Owego
Binghamton
Corning
Horseheads
Horseheads

NAME

Kal Strickland (08)
David Leff (07)
Hunter Buza (08)

Matt Frazee (08)

Sean Stanistreet (08)
Ronnie Smith (07)
Steve Root (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hunter Hartshorne (8)
Francis Schickel (8)
Kieran Loehr (8)

Zeke Estes (7)

Gabe Miller (8)

Jake Avery (7)

lan Tomasik (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ben Petrella (8)

Ryan Comstock (8)
Ty Brownlo (7)

191
170
330
288
171
333
374
189
392
207
168
383
213
388
210
332
291
246
295
282
286
287
285
176
375
284
232
240
245
233
203
177
224
234
198
178
630
230
335
301
271
311
279
337
307
175
238
161
309
166
197
242
217

FIN
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12:24.7
12:27.0
12:28.3
12:29.4
12:32.6
12:34.2
12:34.7
12:35.1
12:35.5
12:37.4
12:37.9
12:39.2
12:40.0
12:40.7
12:41.9
12:42.5
12:43.5
12:50.8
12:52.3
12:52.8
12:54.1
12:56.0
12:58.0
13:05.1
13:09.7
13:12.0
13:20.1
13:20.7
13:21.9
13:23.7
13:28.1
13:37.3
13:39.1
13:39.7
13:42.6
13:54.7
13:57.0
14:00.9
14:07.2
14:09.9
14:10.8
14:14.4
14:21.9
14:29.3
14:30.7
14:45.7
14:47.4
15:26.6
15:41.9
15:55.7
17:03.6
17:31.2
17:56.2

RESULTS

08:41
09:13
09:16
09:30
09:47
09:52
09:53

46:27

08:50
09:25
09:46
10:00
10:06
10:23
10:24

48:07
08:45

09:28
09:29

PTS

wWOouhpE

32

12

26

69

o0 ~NN



4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Corning

Elmira

Horseheads

Homer

Owego

Union Endicott

Vestal

Maine Endwell

Stephen Schulz (7)
Ryan Fleming (8)
Danny Mort (8)

Dom Battaglia (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Prisella (7)

Anthony Prestigiacomo (8

Billy Tucker (8)
Brian Bates (8)
Jack Ustanik (7)
Sam Peck (8)
Peter Kane (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andy. Ellison (8)
Ben. Cardamone (8)
Hans. Peterson (8)
Brendan. Stone (8)
Dylan Semski (7)

Matt Maycumber (8)
Mike Stearns (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robert Jadoski (8)
lan King (8)

Justin Hickey (7)
Kyle Thomas (8)
Dylan Derr (8)

Matt Salisbury (8)
Mitchell Blaszyk (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Evan Ulrich (08)
Joe Settineri (08)
Kenian Ulrich (08)
Noah Brown (07)
Jack Bancroft (07)
Brent Mcneil (07)
David Perfetti (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colin Pritchard (08)
Matt Karpel (08)
Zach Kiballa (08)
Kaleb Woolever (07)
Reed Peristam (07)
Andrew Caldwell (07)
Alex Lewis (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jake Williamson (08)
Tyler Zabinski (07)
Kendall Cook (08)
Josh Wahl (08)

Jacob Konecny (08)
Ben Bobik (07)

Evan Dolphin (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rani Marhaba (8)

Nima Mohammadi (8)
Joe Kuchera (8)

Bach Nguyen (8)

Logan Murdock (8)
Elliott Weissmann (7)
Nick Hayko (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Most (8)
Bryan Kurkoski (8)

27
68

83

15
43
52

87
88
125

10:03
10:55
10:56
11:10

48:40

09:48
09:55
09:59
10:02
10:04
10:43
10:45

49:48

09:56
10:07
10:13
10:28
11:15
11:32
11:50

51:59

09:44
10:19
10:29
10:53
11:01
11:01
11:03

52:26

09:51
10:23
10:33
10:34
11:14
11:15
11:55

52:35

09:59
10:17
10:22
11:06
11:11
11:29
11:51

52:55

10:18
10:24
10:38
10:48
10:57
11:32
11:48

53:05

10:11
10:14
10:40
11:00
11:05
11:31
11:43

53:10

09:35
10:56



Alex Zwierzynski (8) 78 11:05 59
Joel Wheeler (7) 79 11:06 60
Jimmy Hackett (8) 82 11:08 62
Cody Kicsak (8) 95 11:24
Connor Verity (7) 112 11:45
** TEAM TOTAL ** 53:50 243
12. Johnson City Neil Casmir (7) 65 10:51 48
Kille Kaleb (8) 97 11:25 69
Grady Coughlin (7) 98 11:27 70
Justin Bidwell (7) 107 11:37 77
Jacob Kabot (8) 178 14:10 89
** TEAM TOTAL ** 59:30 353
13. Binghamton Sam Loew (07) 105 11:33 75
Jayson Edwards (08) 106 11:34 76
Chandler Gazzo (08) 109 11:42 78
Scott Rozen (07) 116 11:49 82
Vincent Putrino (08) 120 11:51 85
Pat Goodman (08) 122 11:53
Nick Pogson (08) 132 12:10
** TEAM TOTAL ** 58:29 396
Modified Girls Race (Large School Race)
1. West Genesee 61 6. lthaca 127
2. Homer 70 7. Binghamton 204
3. Horseheads 70 8. Union Endicott 209
4. Corning 82 9. Owego 238
5. Elmira 127 10. Johnson City 303
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Abby Wheeler (8) Elmira 433 9:51.2 1
2. Marianne Cites (8) Horseheads 438 9:51.5 2
3. Annie Baker (08) West Genesee 509 10:08.6 3
4. Charlotte Williams (7) Ithaca 474 10:21.0 4
5. Mckayla Crawford (08) Homer 51 10:28.0 5
6. Lexi Deiseroth (8) Horseheads 442 10:34.0 6
7. Rhian 0"dell (8) Corning 418 10:37.6 7
8. Katie Mercer (07) Homer 55 10:37.9 8
9. Pearl Cooper (7) Corning 412 10:39.0 9
10. Elizabeth King (8) Ithaca 468 10:42.4 10
11. Maeve Holman (7) Corning 415 10:48.0 11
12. Madeline Lowry (08) West Genesee 529 10:54.6 12
13. Megan Farmer (08) West Genesee 521 10:54.9 13
14. Annah Schmitt (8) Horseheads 453 10:55.2 14
15. Marissa Hurst (08) West Genesee 524 10:57.6 15
16. Molly Ulrich (08) Homer 60 10:59.4 16
17. Arielle Moheimani (07) Homer 56 11:04.5 17
18. Cathryn Erhard (08) West Genesee 520 11:05.7 18
19. Rachel Flynn (08) West Genesee 522 11:08.5 P
20. Amelia O"shell (8) Horseheads 451 11:09.6 20
21. Catie Kastick (08) West Genesee 526 11:12.4 P
22. Emily. Allen (8) Elmira 422 11:23.7 22
23. Kiendra Simpson (8) Elmira 430 11:24.3 23
24. Ashley Tollner (07) Homer 58 11:26.1 24
25. Kailey Merril (8) Corning 417 11:26.9 25
26. Carolyn Felice (08) Owego 492 11:27.6 26
27. Maddie Burns (07) Union Endicott 495 11:28.1 27
28. Sarah Schahczenski (08) West Genesee 534 11:28.6 -
29. Alivia Mcnally (8) Horseheads 446 11:30.4 28
30. Corinne Roma (07) Binghamton 406 11:31.1 29
31. Sami Colombo (08) West Genesee 517 11:31.8 -
32. Danielle Drury (8) Corning 413 11:32.9 30
33. Cary Trierweiler (07) Homer 59 11:33.5 P
34. Lauren Jones (08) West Genesee 525 11:33.8 -
35. Britta Goncarovs (7) Ithaca 466 11:34.2 32
36. Julia Evelyn (8) Ithaca 464 11:35.0 33
37. Claire Depalmo (07) Union Endicott 496 11:40.7 34
38. Ashley Naplos (7) Horseheads 448 11:42.1 P
39. Alicia Sakran (07) West Genesee 533 11:43.1 -
40. Celine Martuscello (7) Corning 416 11:49.8 P
41. Mykie Blasczienski (08) West Genesee 513 11:51.2 -
42_. Alexis. Wheeler (8) Elmira 434 11:51.5 37
43. Zoeya Webster (7) Corning 420 11:52.5 P
44_ Innassa Brich (07) Owego 490 11:53.7 39



45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

Megan Kavney (08)
Emily Saunders (07)
Mariah Cooper (7)
Kristin Rahner (07)
Amanda Cohen (7)
Shelby Kiteveles (07)
Kathryne Miller (08)
Jocelyn Pack (07)
Ava Pellor (7)

Megan Allis (7)

Mackenzie Donahue (08)

Bonnie Cahill (07)
Icaleen Mcnaulty (07)
Samantha Gehl (8)
Sasha. Verity (8)
Cameron Murray (7)
Kayla Prosinski (08)
Sarah Rangstrom (8)
Kennedy George (08)
Shawna Sepelak (7)

Annie Barnett-young (8)

Amber Secor (07)

West Genesee
Binghamton
Corning
Homer
Corning

West Genesee
Binghamton
Binghamton
Elmira
Horseheads
West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee
Horseheads
Elmira
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Homer
Horseheads
Ithaca

Union Endicott

Sharlee Nazarkiewicz (08)West Genesee

Bridget Spiddle (08)
Emily Anderson (08)
Tiffany. Amentler (8)
Mary Keefe (08)

Nicole Barrington (07)

Lexi Ellsworth (07)
Laura Zwerger (08)
Sarah Kupiec (07)
Bridget Vonbevern (8)
Jaida. Washington (8)
Gabrielle Bissel (7)
Natalie Wendlant (8)
Sydney Tredo (08)
Sarah Church (07)
Alexis Atchie (7)
Alyssa Chapman (7)
Emma Strawderman (7)
Clarissa Cochrane (7)
Darlene Austria (7)
Abby Cooper (8)
Kaitlyn Anderson (7)
Annika Bergquist (08)
Lena Weiss (7)

Elizabeth Zoanetti (08)

Azetta O"hern (07)
Inbal Grossman (7)

West Genesee
Binghamton
Elmira

Homer

West Genesee
Union Endicott
West Genesee
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Elmira
Elmira
Corning
Owego

West Genesee
Elmira
Vestal
Ithaca
Johnson City
Horseheads
Ithaca
Johnson City
West Genesee
Ithaca

West Genesee
West Genesee
Ithaca

Clare Charboneau-font (7)Horseheads

Leah Beaver (07)
Lauren Noe (7)
Jessica Fletcher (8)
Katelyn Nelson (7)
Michaela Conklin (7)
Molly Whalen (08)
Maia Wright (07)
Johanne Rigal (7)
Morgan Bell (8)
Caitlin Boyle (8)
Nicole Kinsley (7)
Victoria Jones (7)
Olivia Davis (7)
Lizzie Campbell (7)
Maggie Williams (7)
Alyssa Westrick (7)
Emily Lawrence (08)
Gina Minoia (08)
Mikaela Snyder (7)
Grace Perna (07)
Emily Sine (7)
Melanie Deis (07)
Haley Post (7)
Eleanor Brown (07)
Hannah Davis (07)
Abigail Swartout (8)
Shana Wolfram (08)
Makenzie Fuller (7)
Talia Castelli (07)

Owego
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads
Lockport
Owego
Johnson City
Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Johnson City
Elmira
Horseheads
Vestal
Horseheads
Horseheads
Homer

Union Endicott
Ithaca
Binghamton
Ithaca

Owego
Johnson City
West Genesee
West Genesee
Horseheads
West Genesee
Vestal
Binghamton

527
407
411

410
528
403
404
428
435
519
515
530
444
431
447
500
452

454
460
502
531
536
401
423

511
497
539
498
456
432
425
421
493
516
424
504
471
476
436
463
475
512
473
538
532
467
437
489
450
443
449
439
485
494
482
461
486
479
426
441
503
459
457

499
470
405
469
491
481
514
518
455
537
505
402

11:54.1
11:56.0
11:56.9
11:58.9
12:00.2
12:01.4
12:06.1
12:07.2
12:07.9
12:10.8
12:13.6
12:15.1
12:15.8
12:16.7
12:17.2
12:17.7
12:18.2
12:18.5
12:19.6
12:22.8
12:26.6
12:28.1
12:32.8
12:38.3
12:40.5
12:41.3
12:42.9
12:44.3
12:47.6
12:48.6
12:50.1
13:04.1
13:04.9
13:06.2
13:07.2
13:08.7
13:10.0
13:10.8
13:16.0
13:16.7
13:20.0
13:27.4
13:28.8
13:30.4
13:32.2
13:40.9
13:42.5
13:42.8
13:43.1
13:45.3
13:48.4
13:50.7
13:55.3
14:00.6
14:10.4
14:17.5
14:20.5
14:21.8
14:22.7
14:26.0
14:28.1
14:34.1
14:36.2
14:40.4
14:42.3
14:43.2
14:54.3
14:58.2
15:01.8
15:06.2
15:06.9
15:15.1
15:46.3
15:47.8
15:49.4
15:55.1
16:00.8
16:21.9
16:23.1
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124.
125.
126.
127.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Ashley Wetzel (07)

Olivia Whitmarsh (7)

Eunice Chen (7)
Selina Grose (7)

TEAM

West Genesee

Homer

Horseheads

Corning

Elmira

Ithaca

Binghamton

Union Endicott

Binghamton
Horseheads
Ithaca

Horseheads

NAME

Annie Baker (08)
Madeline Lowry (08)
Megan Farmer (08)
Marissa Hurst (08)
Cathryn Erhard (08)
Rachel Flynn (08)
Catie Kastick (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mckayla Crawford (08)
Katie Mercer (07)
Molly Ulrich (08)
Arielle Moheimani (07)
Ashley Tollner (07)
Cary Trierweiler (07)
Kristin Rahner (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marianne Cites (8)
Lexi Deiseroth (8)
Annah Schmitt (8)
Amelia O"shell (8)
Alivia Mcnally (8)
Ashley Naplos (7)
Megan Allis (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rhian O"dell (8)

Pearl Cooper (7)

Maeve Holman (7)
Kailey Merril (8)
Danielle Drury (8)
Celine Martuscello (7)
Zoeya Webster (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abby Wheeler (8)
Emily. Allen (8)
Kiendra Simpson (8)
Alexis. Wheeler (8)
Ava Pellor (7)

Sasha. Verity (8)
Tiffany. Amentler (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Charlotte Williams (7)
Elizabeth King (8)
Britta Goncarovs (7)
Julia Evelyn (8)

Annie Barnett-young (8)
Emma Strawderman (7)
Abby Cooper (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Corinne Roma (07)
Emily Saunders (07)
Kathryne Miller (08)
Jocelyn Pack (07)
Emily Anderson (08)
Grace Perna (07)
Talia Castelli (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Maddie Burns (07)
Claire Depalmo (07)

408
458
462
445

FIN

12
13
15
18
19
21

16
17

33
48

14
20
29
38
54

11
25
32
40
43

22
23
42
53
59
70

4
10
35
36
65
84
87

30
46
51
52
69
114
123

27
37

54:34

09:51
10:34
10:55
11:09
11:30
11:42
12:10

53:59

10:37
10:39
10:48
11:26
11:32
11:49
11:52

55:02

09:51
11:23
11:24
11:51
12:07
12:17
12:41

56:36

10:21
10:42
11:34
11:35
12:26
13:16
13:28

56:38

11:31
11:56
12:06
12:07
12:40
15:06
16:23

1:00:20

11:28
11:40



Kayla Prosinski (08) 61 12:18 47
Amber Secor (07) 66 12:28 49
Lexi Ellsworth (07) 73 12:47 52
Sarah Kupiec (07) 75 12:50
Gina Minoia (08) 112 14:58
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:00:41 209
9. Owego Carolyn Felice (08) 26 11:27 26
Innassa Brich (07) 44 11:53 39
Sydney Tredo (08) 80 13:08 54
Leah Beaver (07) 95 13:48 59
Maia Wright (07) 101 14:20 60
Melanie Deis (07) 116 15:15
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:04:36 238
10. Johnson City Clarissa Cochrane (7) 85 13:20 56
Kaitlyn Anderson (7) 88 13:30 58
Johanne Rigal (7) 102 14:21 61
Nicole Kinsley (7) 105 14:28 62
Haley Post (7) 117 15:46 66
Alexis Decker (7) 136 00 00
Jada Jeremiah (7) 137 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:11:25 303
Lockport Molly Whalen (08) 100 14:17
** TEAM TOTAL ** 14:17
Maine Endwell Caitlin Boyle (8) 104 14:26
Mellisa Haun (7) 141 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 14:26
Norwich Olivia Taylor (7) 142 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Vestal Alyssa Chapman (7) 83 13:16
Lizzie Campbell (7) 108 14:40
Makenzie Fuller (7) 122 16:21
Mikayla Harding (7) 144 00 00
Rachel Lewis (7) 145 00 00
Marissa Mcavoy (7) 146 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 44:17
Modified Boys Race (Small School Race)
SCORES
1. Oneonta 82 8. Chenango Valley 220
2. Afton 83 9. Trumansburg 223
3. Holland Patent 123 10. Jordan Elbridge 229
4. Newark Valley 127 11. Watkins Glen 231
5. Waverly 135 12. Harpursville 237
6. Deposit 152 13. Edmeston 257
7. Chenango Forks 173
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Trevor Pietrowski (07) Deposit + 590 9:35.0 1
2. Joe Devona (8) Afton 552 9:37.0 2
3. Will Smith (8) Oneonta 669 9:44.0 3
4. ETHAN ELLIOTT (8) Chenango Valley 579 9:49.0 4
5. Ben Pesco (8) Trumansburg 688 9:52.4 5
6. LIAM WALSH (08) Chenango Forks 575 9:53.7 6
7. Jacob Pinto (08) Holland Patent 623 9:54.2 7
8. Bret Hubbard (7) Afton 554 9:56.6 8
9. Chis Celecki (07) Holland Patent 618 10:03.6 9
10. Kevin Hubbard (7) Afton 555 10:06.5 10
11. Collin Wing (7) Newark Valley 662 10:07.1 11
12. Garrett Sutryk (7) Waverly 706 10:07.9 12
13. Mike Piercy (8) Oneonta 667 10:09.6 13
14. Jacob Depauw (7) Oneonta 664 10:11.0 14
15. Kyle Hinman (8) Afton 553 10:14.8 15
16. Austin Fiske (8) Marathon 650 10:15.3 -
17. Joshua Brunett (08) Holland Patent 617 10:15.8 16
18. Andrew Doland (8) Thomas A. Edison 683 10:16.2 -



19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

Logan Murray (08)
Matt Longo (8)

Josh Blazey (7)
KYLE MATSON (07)
Alex Root (8)

Giano Silba (7)
Villano Dan (07)
KEVIN TAYLOR (8)
Bryant Walker (08)
Kevin Basel (8)
Connor Ludwin (08)
Ben Davis (07)
Mason Salsman (8)
Alex Parkolap (07)
Jared Vascoe (7)
Hoover Madison (07)
Alex Padovani (7)
Niel Wiemann (07)
Jacob Slater (8)
Callum Caplan (8)
Jaden Winans (08)
Joe Cassassa (8)
Nathaniel Bennett (7)
Cooper Maney (8)
Brendan Bourque (08)
Jacob Campbell (08)
Matt Haefner (8)
Sam lves (7)

JASON GUTH (08)
Devon Feehan (07)
Grant Colwell (07)
Chris Mcdowell (08)
Connor Seeley-lon (7)
Jacob Tarbox (08)
Ryan Pruitt (7)

Ben Kent (08)

Tim Hawley (7)
Brody Sprague (8)
Lucas Beardsley (8)
Zachary Vanhouten (7)
Dalton Sheehan (8)
Daniel Vesley (07)
Corey Mead (8)
Davin Catlin (8)
Sam Nolan (08)
Jackson Haberli (7)
Jon White (08)
Keith lves (7)
Michael Beach (8)
CHAD SIMMONDS (7)
Derek Bowen (07)
Kevin Harmer (7)
Chris Dutcher (8)
Dean Raymond (08)
MATTHEW STOCKS (7)
Nick Skindzier (7)
Brandon Pike (8)
PETER WOOD (07)
Whidden Joe (07)
Travis Neumann (7)
Zachary Lockwood (7)
Cody Hatton (7)
Tyler Dudash (7)
Pritchard Alex (08)
Tyler Mucci (07)
ZACH HAMILTON (07)
Vinny Corbo (07)
Gavin Bennett (7)
Dylan Groom (07)
Christopher Poucha (7)
ETHAN KNOX (07)
Will Dungey (07)
Brett Haskin (08)
Justin Gott (07)
Andrew Rhoads (7)
Matt Aikens (7)
Devin Hulse (07)
Jake Andersen (7)
Kevin Latimer (08)

Edmeston
Oneonta

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Spencer Van Etten
Newark Valley
Harpursville
Chenango Valley
Deposit

Newark Valley
Holland Patent
Southern Cayuga
Waverly

Jordan Elbridge
Waverly
Harpursville
Delhi

Southern Cayuga
Watkins Glen
Waverly

Deposit

Oneonta
Waverly

Delhi

Jordan Elbridge
Moravia
Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Chenango Forks
Windsor

Windsor

Jordan Elbridge
Watkins Glen
Deposit

Watkins Glen
Seton Catholic
Susquehanna Valley
Waverly

Waverly

Waverly

Oneonta
Edmeston
Spencer Van Etten
Spencer Van Etten
Southern Cayuga
Sullivan West
Downsville
Afton

Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Valley
Edmeston

Thomas A. Edison
Newark Valley
Deposit
Chenango Forks
Liberty

Watkins Glen
Chenango Forks
Harpursville
Afton

Waverly

Newark Valley
Waverly
Harpursville
Windsor
Chenango Forks
Marathon
Waverly

Jordan Elbridge
Watkins Glen
Chenango Forks
Jordan Elbridge
Holland Patent
Edmeston

Groton

Delhi

Walton

Newark Valley
Deposit

607
665
657
572
678
661
614
582
594
656
621
672
704
639
708
616
586
674
697
701
595
663
700
585
634
653
685
686
568
710
709
638
696
593
695
670
681
705
698
707
668
608
677
675
673
679
602
556
682
581
603
684
659
591
574
647
693
576
615
559
703
660
702
612
712
569
649
699
637
694
570
636
619
604
611
584
691
655
589

10:16.7
10:17.2
10:17.9
10:21.0
10:22.0
10:24.7
10:25.2
10:25.7
10:26.2
10:28.8
10:29.4
10:36.8
10:38.7
10:40.3
10:42.1
10:43.8
10:45.5
10:46.6
10:47.5
10:48.0
10:49.2
10:50.2
10:51.7
10:52.6
10:53.8
10:54.5
10:55.3
10:57.1
10:57.9
10:58.9
10:59.4
10:59.9
11:00.4
11:01.1
11:01.9
11:02.3
11:05.1
11:05.6
11:06.2
11:06.6
11:08.1
11:08.5
11:08.9
11:09.4
11:10.2
11:10.6
11:15.1
11:15.9
11:16.8
11:17.8
11:18.5
11:19.9
11:22.3
11:24.7
11:25.6
11:26.4
11:29.7
11:31.1
11:33.5
11:34.5
11:35.0
11:35.5
11:37.7
11:44.9
11:49.5
11:51.4
11:55.1
11:56.1
11:56.5
12:00.1
12:01.1
12:02.9
12:04.2
12:05.7
12:06.2
12:07.9
12:10.3
12:11.9
12:13.0



98. JACOB FLYNN (08)

99. William Towsley (08)
100. Jack Murphy (7)

101. Hendrickson Colby (07)
102. CALEB WIGGINS (7)
103. Ben Stroh (7)

104. Josh Patten (7)

105. BILLY ECCLESTON (8)
106. James Pontello (08)
107. Devon Cardone (8)
108. JOSH FRENCH (07)
109. ROBERT PINATARO (8)
110. Lucas Puleo (8)

111. Austin Voorhees (7)
112. Daniel Becker (7)
113. Trent Piatek (7)
114. Daniel Dibella (7)
115. Brian Knorr (08)
116. Zachary O"rourke (7)
117. Dj Capel (07)

118. Ben Mannix (07)

119. Aaron Trybula (7)
120. Cooper Grinnell (8)
121. Jordan Baker (7)

TEAM

1. Oneonta

2. Afton

3. Holland Patent

4. Newark Valley

5. Waverly

6. Deposit

Chenango Forks
Downsville
Trumansburg
Harpursville
Chenango Valley
Fabius Pompey
Afton

Chenango Valley
Moravia

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Watkins Glen
Liberty

Liberty
Edmeston
Marathon
Deposit

Windsor

Chemung Valley Montessori
Chemung Valley Montessori
Marathon

NAME

Will Smith (8)
Mike Piercy (8)
Jacob Depauw (7)
Matt Longo (8)

Joe Cassassa (8)
Dalton Sheehan (8)
John Miller (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Joe Devona (8)
Bret Hubbard (7)
Kevin Hubbard (7)
Kyle Hinman (8)
Keith lves (7)
Travis Neumann (7)
Josh Patten (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Pinto (08)
Chis Celecki (07)
Joshua Brunett (08)
Connor Ludwin (08)
Brett Haskin (08)

Alex Herrinshaw (08)

Tucker Ofalt (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Collin Wing (7)
Josh Blazey (7)
Giano Silba (7)
Kevin Basel (8)
Chris Dutcher (8)
Cody Hatton (7)
Jake Andersen (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Garrett Sutryk (7)
Mason Salsman (8)
Jared Vascoe (7)

Callum Caplan (8)

Nathaniel Bennett (7)

Brody Sprague (8)
Lucas Beardsley (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Trevor Pietrowski (07)

Bryant Walker (08)

565
601
687
613
583
610
560
578
654
658
566
573
689
690
692
645
642
605
652
587
711
563
562
648

FIN

135
136

11
21
24
28
71

96

12:15.7
12:19.1
12:19.7
12:20.7
12:24.3
12:25.2
12:29.5
12:32.0
12:36.1
12:36.9
12:59.2
13:14.0
13:21.8
13:26.1
13:31.1
13:43.1
13:49.8
13:51.0
13:52.0
14:26.4
14:29.6
16:25.0
18:46.2
19:21.9

RESULTS

09:44
10:09
10:11
10:17
10:50
11:08
00 00

51:11

09:37
09:56
10:06
10:14
11:15
11:34
12:29

51:08

09:54
10:03
10:15
10:29
12:04
00 00
00 00

52:45

10:07
10:17
10:24
10:28
11:22
11:35
12:11

52:38

10:07
10:38
10:42
10:48
10:51
11:05
11:06

53:06

09:35
10:26



7. Chenango Forks

8. Chenango Valley

9. Trumansburg

10. Jordan Elbridge

11. Watkins Glen

12. Harpursville

13. Edmeston

Groton

Chemung Valley Montessori

Jaden Winans (08)
Jacob Tarbox (08)
Dean Raymond (08)
Kevin Latimer (08)
Dj Capel (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

LIAM WALSH (08)
KYLE MATSON (07)
JASON GUTH (08)
MATTHEW STOCKS (7)
PETER WOOD (07)
ZACH HAMILTON (07)
ETHAN KNOX (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

ETHAN ELLIOTT (8)
KEVIN TAYLOR (8)
CHAD SIMMONDS (7)
CALEB WIGGINS (7)
BILLY ECCLESTON (8)
KYLE COREY (7)
MACKINAW SHUTT (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Pesco (8)

Matt Haefner (8)
Sam lves (7)

Jack Murphy (7)
Lucas Puleo (8)
Austin Voorhees (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alex Parkolap (07)
Brendan Bourque (08)
Chris Mcdowell (08)
Dylan Groom (07)
Will Dungey (07)
Jared Alpha (07)
Hunter Brunelle (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Slater (8)
Connor Seeley-lon (7)
Ryan Pruitt (7)
Brandon Pike (8)
Christopher Poucha (7)
Daniel Becker (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Villano Dan (07)
Hoover Madison (07)
Whidden Joe (07)
Pritchard Alex (08)
Hendrickson Colby (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Logan Murray (08)
Daniel Vesley (07)
Derek Bowen (07)
Justin Gott (07)
Brian Knorr (08)
Zach Laymon (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Andrew Rhoads (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Aaron Trybula (7)
Cooper Grinnell (8)

111

93

119
120

10:49
11:01
11:24
12:13
14:26

53:15

09:53
10:21
10:57
11:25
11:31
11:51
12:01

54:07

09:49
10:25
11:17
12:24
12:32
00 00
00 00

56:27

09:52
10:55
10:57
12:19
13:21
13:26

57:24

10:40
10:53
10:59
11:56
12:02
00 00
00 00

56:30

10:47
11:00
11:01
11:29
12:00
13:31

56:17

10:25
10:43
11:33
11:44
12:20

56:45
10:16
11:08
11:18
12:05
13:51
00 00
58:38
12:06
12:06

16:25
18:46

33

52



Delhi

Liberty

Marathon

Moravia

Downsville

Southern Cayuga

Seton Catholic

Susquehanna Valley

Spencer Van Etten

Sullivan West

Thomas A. Edison

Walton

Fabius Pompey

Aubrey Franks (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Alex Padovani (7)
Cooper Maney (8)
Matt Aikens (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Nick Skindzier (7)
Trent Piatek (7)
Daniel Dibella (7)
Joshua Costa (7)
Damon Jollie (7)
Curtis King (7)
Kyle Simmins (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Austin Fiske (8)
Vinny Corbo (07)
Zachary O"rourke (7)
Jordan Baker (7)
Tyler Lambert (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Campbell (08)
James Pontello (08)

*% TEAM TOTAL **

Jon White (08)
William Towsley (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ben Davis (07)
Niel Wiemann (07)
Sam Nolan (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Kent (08)
Michael Kerr (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Tim Hawley (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Alex Root (8)
Corey Mead (8)
Davin Catlin (8)
Zak Farnon (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Jackson Haberli (7)
Steven Mcnutt (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Andrew Doland (8)
Michael Beach (8)
Kevin Harmer (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Devin Hulse (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Stroh (7)
Kevin Niles (7)

=% TEAM TOTAL **

125

74
113
114
140
141
142
143

16

116
121
144

44
106

65
99

30

63

54
146

55

64
148

18

70

95

103
134

00 00
35:11
10:45
10:52
12:07
33:44
11:26
13:43
13:49
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
38:58
10:15
11:55
13:52
19:21
00 00
55:23

10:54
12:36

23:30

11:15
12:19

23:34
10:36
10:46
11:10
32:32

11:02
00 00

11:02
11:05
11:05
10:22
11:08
11:09
00 00
32:39

11:10
00 00

11:10
10:16
11:16
11:19
32:51
12:10
12:10

12:25
00 00

12:25



Windsor Devon Feehan (07) 48 10:58
Grant Colwell (07) 49 10:59
Tyler Mucci (07) 83 11:49
Ben Mannix (07) 118 14:29
** TEAM TOTAL ** 48:15
Boys Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Jordan Elbridge 107 13. Delhi 338
2. West Genesee 119 14. Harpursville 339
3. lthaca 120 15. Thomas A. Edison 356
4. Owego 130 16. Elmira 377
5. Binghamton 173 17. Maine Endwell 381
6. Chenango Forks 221 18. Liberty 439
7. Norwich 270 19. Marathon 447
8. Corning 282 20. Sullivan West 448
9. Fabius Pompey 282 21. Johnson City 481
10. Groton 283 22. Seton Catholic 523
11. Chenango Valley 317 23. Deposit 669
12. Wwaverly 317 24. Walton 681
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. lan Tolan (12) Binghamton 730 17:18.1 1
2. Stephen Slonosky (12) Jordan Elbridge 826 17:40.5 2
3. John Mooney (12) Norwich 857 17:51.5 3
4. Reed Scott (11) Sullivan West 878 17:51.7 4
5. Robert Dunham (SR) Groton 796 17:53.8 5
6. Jacob Pfarrer (10) Ithaca 814 17:56.4 6
7. Will Randall (9) West Genesee 907 17:56.9 7
8. Mitch Alpha (12) Jordan Elbridge 822 18:11.2 8
9. James Felice (10) Owego 864 18:14.8 9
10. Niall Hodges (9) Ithaca 812 18:18.8 10
11. JAMES ALLEN (12) Chenango Forks 731 18:19.4 11
12. Andy Kinsley (11) Waverly 897 18:20.0 12
13. Tyler Mcdevitt (12) Fabius Pompey 787 18:21.4 13
14. Andrew. Doxey (11) Marathon 843 18:24.1 14
15. TOM WILLIAMS (12) Chenango Valley 745 18:28.8 15
16. Garrett Fahey (10) Owego 863 18:30.1 16
17. Jack Hillenbrand (11) Afton 723 18:34.5 -
18. Nick Garty (11) West Genesee 905 18:36.8 17
19. Josh Gaudette (11) Harpursville 804 18:37.4 18
20. Graeme Gowland (12) Binghamton 726 18:39.0 19
21. Alex Legg (9) Delhi 759 18:40.4 20
22. Alex Suslik (12) Jordan Elbridge 827 18:46.1 21
23. Matt Romano (10) West Genesee 909 18:50.0 22
24. Steven Rando (10) Owego 865 18:51.4 23
25. Jabril Robinson (11) Binghamton 729 18:52.0 24
26. Jason Jenks (S0O) Groton 797 18:52.7 25
27. Kyle Michaud (12) Thomas A. Edison 886 18:54.2 26
28. Randy Chandler (10) Waverly 896 18:56.7 27
29. ERIK JOHNSON (12) Chenango Forks 734 18:58.5 28
30. MIKE GEORGE (9) Chenango Forks 733 18:59.0 29
31. Pedro Arias (09) Binghamton 724 19:01.0 30
32. Cody. Hathaway (11) Elmira 777 19:01.9 31
33. David Franck (11) Ithaca 811 19:02.2 32
34. John Westwig (9) Ithaca 815 19:04.6 33
35. Parrish Bridges (09) Owego 861 19:05.7 34
36. Dylan Whittico (10) Jordan Elbridge 828 19:09.6 35
37. Jay paika Rawling (12) West Genesee 908 19:12.2 36
38. Shawn Castro (11) West Genesee 903 19:12.7 37
39. Wwill Villano (11) Harpursville 808 19:13.2 38
40. Phil Cornelius (12) Ithaca 810 19:14.4 39
41. Nathan Bach (11) Ithaca 809 19:14.6 P
42_. Nathan Hollis (9) Jordan Elbridge 824 19:15.8 41
43. Ben. Young (12) Fabius Pompey 791 19:16.4 42
44_. Thomas Moshier (10) Corning 752 19:17.9 43
45_. Matt Murray (10) Norwich 859 19:20.4 44
46. John Larkin (12) Marathon 844 19:25.8 45
47. Shane Harrington (11) Morris 852 19:26.2 -
48. Kane Sauchuk (12) Liberty 834 19:27.7 46
49_. Jamie. Zieno (12) Norwich 860 19:28.0 47
50. Patrick Sargent (10) Owego 866 19:28.7 48
51. Shawn Rickrode (12) Delhi 760 19:29.3 49
52. Ryan Nicholson (10) Ithaca 813 19:29.4 P
53. Jacob. Tomlins (10) Edmeston 771 19:31.4 -
54. Scott Pietruniak (11) West Genesee 906 19:33.0 P
55. Dan butler (12) Corning 746 19:34.0 52



56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

Sam Fragola (11)
Theo Moore (JR)

Eric Lindley (12)
Seth. Kramer (11)
Jeff Paschal (12)
Robert Patterson (12)
Alex Delepia (12)
Nate Jurusik (11)
Kirk Hassett (10)
Nuri Harper (11)
Jake Weinstein (11)
Dominick Ahrend (11)
Steven Palmer (11)
Eric Peck (JR)

David Mclaud (10)
GANNON CONNORS (10)
RYAN COREY (10)

Nick Bidwell (10)
Dustin Moore (11)
NICK SHANNON (12)
Anthony Nguyen (10)
Jacob Hunkele (10)
Adam zZdimal (9)

Cole Mensch (12)
Declan Kottmeier (8)
Lucas Cognetti (12)
Ben Sayman (12)
Andrew Jackson (12)
LUKE WARPUS (10)
ERIK KLEIN (12)
Gorman Logan (12)
MATT PERSONIUS (10)
Mike Lake (11)
Anthony Taylor (10)
James Mealey (FR)
Ben Schuttack (10)
Chandler Krause (9)
RYAN BROWN (10)

Eric Haberli (11)
DAVID STERMER (11)
Aidan Collins (10)
Matt Baker (12)
Hunter Brown (9)
Kevin Yusko (10)

Sam Breese (09)

Kyle Black (11)
Brandon Chrsyler (12)
Chris Scott (10)
Kevin Flaherty (12)
Josh. Barber (12)
Collin Traub (9)
Bill Painter (09)
Mark Kraus (10)

NICK SCHULDT (10)
Jake Kinsley (10)
Jason Wasilnak (9)
Brendan. Collins (9)
Jim Kelley (12)
Vinny Webbe (12)
Raiquawn Malloy (12)
Zack Vanhouten (11)
Joe Ducot (10)
Jackson Krebs (10)
Joel Gopurathingal (9)
Josh Haines (10)
Brian Schlicher (11)
Noah Sims (10)

Jon Wingerter (12)
Ben Bliss (9)

Matt Rourke (12)
Colin Ambrose (12)
Rohan Patel (11)
Dale Mercado (9)
Peter Brasswell (11)
LUKE DIONNE (9)

Alex Uhl (10)

Sam Kettell (12)
Luke Williams (10)
Shayne Wierbowski (12)

Fabius Pompey
Groton

Seton Catholic
Elmira

Corning

Jordan Elbridge
Owego

Thomas A. Edison
Maine Endwell
Norwich

Corning

Liberty

Thomas A. Edison
Groton

Corning
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Corning
Chenango Forks
Maine Endwell
Elmira

Maine Endwell
Waverly

Delhi

Fabius Pompey
Delhi

Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Chenango Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Chenango Valley
Harpursville
Maine Endwell
Gilbertsville Mt Upton
Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Chenango Forks
Sullivan West
Chenango Forks
Corning
Harpursville
Maine Endwell
Thomas A. Edison
Seton Catholic
Moravia

Fabius Pompey
Sullivan West
Walton
Binghamton
Waverly

Seton Catholic
Waverly
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Elmira
Harpursville
Liberty

Liberty

Elmira

Thomas A. Edison
Liberty

Delhi

Norwich

Waverly

Fabius Pompey
Deposit

Corning

Liberty
Downsville
Binghamton
Sullivan West
Norwich
Chenango Valley
Waverly

Thomas A. Edison
Marathon

Seton Catholic

786
798
870
779
753
825
862
882
837
856
754
829
887
800
750
738
739
816
751
735
839
778
842
899
757
785
761
818
737
741
880
742
807
840
793
821
838
732
873
736
748
803
836
889
869
848
784
877
892
725
901
871
898
743
819
841
773
806
835
832
783
881
831
756
855
900
789
768
747
833
910
727
874
854
740
902
883
847
872

19:3
19:3
19:4
19:4
19:4
19:4
19:4
19:4
19:4
19:4
19:4
19:5
19:5
19:5
19:5
19:5
19:5
19:5
19:5
19:5
20:0
20:0
20:0
20:0
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20:12.3
20:12.7
20:16.1
20:17.1
20:18.5
20:19.8
20:22.8
20:23.8
20:24.9
20:28.2
20:29.5
20:32.2
20:34.2
20:37.3
20:40.6
20:40.9
20:42.8
20:47.6
20:49.3
20:50.9
20:52.1
20:53.0
20:53.5
20:57.4
20:58.0
20:59.3
20:59.8
21:00.5
21:01.5
21:02.2
21:02.5
21:03.4
21:05.5
21:05.9
21:06.5
21:07.1
21:07.7
21:08.0
21:08.2
21:10.2
21:19.0
21:23.2
21:23.6
21:25.1
21:28.8
21:29.6
21:30.3
21:30.8
21:32.3
21:32.5
21:43.2
21:47.3



135. Brandon Kline (12)
136. Ben Moretti (11)
137. Nick Mooney (10)
138. Taylor.. Ryan (12)
139. Terrence Kunkle (10)
140. John. Knorr (10)
141. Tyler Windhausen (12)
142. Phil Tanner (11)
143. Andy Moosey (JR)
144. Lucas Marsh (10)
145. Robert Dawson (9)
146. Brock Martin (11)
147. Larry Scott (JR)
148. Mark Allen (11)

149. David Schultz (12)
150. Aedan Flaherty (10)
151. Jack Rajlevsky (9)
152. Sean Mccann (10)
153. Josh Lobdell (12)
154. Alex Hess (09)

155. Micah. Coons (9)
156. Austin Carpenter (9)
157. Eli Eagle road (8)
158. Steven Young (12)
159. Brett Muench (12)
160. Zach Bertholf (10)
161. Mike. Everett (9)
162. Brett Arnold (12)
163. Peter Phraner (11)
164. Jack. Cappucci (9)
165. Jonathan Lefever (09)
166. Chris Saporito (12)
167. Alex Harrington (12)
168. Justin Merrill (12)
169. Dawson Dailey (10)
170. Ryan Sawyer (09)
171. Hunter. Prior (9)

TEAM

1. Jordan Elbridge

2. West Genesee

3. Ithaca

4. Owego

Edmeston
Elmira
Norwich
Marathon
Thomas A. Edison
Edmeston
Fabius Pompey
Deposit
Groton
Marathon
Afton

Deposit
Groton
Harpursville
Sullivan West
Walton
Sullivan West
Johnson City
Deposit
Deposit
Elmira

Afton

Delhi

Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey
Downsville
Elmira

Seton Catholic
Walton

Elmira
Moravia
Walton

Walton
Downsville
Deposit
Moravia
Elmira

NAME

Stephen Slonosky (12)
Mitch Alpha (12)

Alex Suslik (12)
Dylan Whittico (10)
Nathan Hollis (9)
Robert Patterson (12)
Jack Gugel (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Will Randall (9)

Nick Garty (11)

Matt Romano (10)

Jay paika Rawling (12)
Shawn Castro (11)
Scott Pietruniak (11)
Dan Gabriel (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Pfarrer (10)
Niall Hodges (9)
David Franck (11)
John Westwig (9)
Phil Cornelius (12)
Nathan Bach (11)
Ryan Nicholson (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

James Felice (10)
Garrett Fahey (10)
Steven Rando (10)
Parrish Bridges (09)
Patrick Sargent (10)
Alex Delepia (12)
Kody Woodard (12)

769
780
858
846
884
770
790
767
799
845
722
766
801
802
876
891
875
820
765
763
774
721
755
792
788
911
775
868
894
772
849
895
893
912
762
850
781

FIN

22
36
42
61
183

18
23
37
38
54
192

10
33
34
40
41
52

16
24
35
50
62
187

21:54.6
22:02.8
22:08.3
22:08.7
22:11.1
22:12.5
22:12.7
22:22.5
22:25.1
22:33.1
22:50.7
22:55.6
23:00.1
23:00.4
23:03.2
23:04.0
23:05.0
23:16.1
23:26.3
23:32.3
23:37.6
23:48.0
23:54.4
23:56.3
24:28.2
24:45.1
25:13.3
25:21.2
25:41.7
25:48.3
26:11.2
26:22.4
26:29.9
27:18.0
28:08.0
30:59.9
34:38.5

RESULTS

17:40
18:11
18:46
19:09
19:15
19:44
00 00

1:33:01

17:56
18:36
18:50
19:12
19:12
19:33
00 00

1:33:46

17:56
18:18
19:02
19:04
19:14
19:14
19:29

1:33:34

18:14
18:30
18:51
19:05
19:28
19:46
00 00

134
135
138
139
141

142
143

I O



10.

11.

12.

Binghamton

Chenango Forks

Norwich

Corning

Fabius Pompey

Groton

Chenango Valley

Waverly

** TEAM TOTAL **

lan Tolan (12)
Graeme Gowland (12)
Jabril Robinson (11)
Pedro Arias (09)
Josh. Barber (12)
Rohan Patel (11)

Ben Rangel (12)

*% TEAM TOTAL **

JAMES ALLEN (12)
ERIK JOHNSON (12)
MIKE GEORGE (9)
NICK SHANNON (12)
LUKE WARPUS (10)
RYAN BROWN (10)
DAVID STERMER (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Mooney (12)
Matt Murray (10)
Jamie. Zieno (12)
Nuri Harper (11)
Josh Haines (10)
Peter Brasswell (11)
Nick Mooney (10)

*% TEAM TOTAL **

Thomas Moshier (10)
Dan butler (12)
Jeff Paschal (12)
Jake Weinstein (11)
David Mclaud (10)
Dustin Moore (11)
Aidan Collins (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tyler Mcdevitt (12)
Ben. Young (12)

Sam Fragola (11)
Lucas Cognetti (12)
Brandon Chrsyler (12)
Noah Sims (10)

Tyler Windhausen (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robert Dunham (SR)
Jason Jenks (SO)
Theo Moore (JR)
Eric Peck (JR)
Andy Moosey (JR)
Larry Scott (JR)
Curtis Bestys (FR)

** TEAM TOTAL **

TOM WILLIAMS (12)
GANNON CONNORS (10)
RYAN COREY (10)
ERIK KLEIN (12)
MATT PERSONIUS (10)
NICK SCHULDT (10)
LUKE DIONNE (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andy Kinsley (11)
Randy Chandler (10)
Cole Mensch (12)
Collin Traub (9)
Mark Kraus (10)
Brian Schlicher (11)
Alex Uhl (10)

1:

34:08

17:18
18:39
18:52
19:01
20:53
21:28
00 00

34:43

18:19
18:58
18:59
19:59
20:12
20:29
20:34

36:27

17:51
19:20
19:28
19:48
21:08
21:30
22:08

37:35

19:17
19:34
19:43
19:49
19:53
19:59
20:37

38:16

18:21
19:16
19:38
20:06
20:50
21:10
22:12

38:11

17:53
18:52
19:39
19:52
22:25
23:00
00 00

38:41

18:28
19:57
19:58
20:16
20:18
20:59
21:30

38:57

18:20
18:56
20:03
20:57
20:59
21:08
21:32



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Delhi

Harpursville

Thomas A. Edison

Elmira

Maine Endwell

Liberty

Marathon

Sullivan West

*% TEAM TOTAL **

Alex Legg (9)

Shawn Rickrode (12)
Declan Kottmeier (8)
Ben Sayman (12)

Joel Gopurathingal (9)

Ell Eagle road (8)
Lorenz Kottmeier (12)

*% TEAM TOTAL **

Josh Gaudette (11)
Will Villano (11)
Mike Lake (11)
Matt Baker (12)
Jim Kelley (12)
Mark Allen (11)
Zach Hunt (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kyle Michaud (12)
Nate Jurusik (11)
Steven Palmer (11)
Kevin Yusko (10)

Joe Ducot (10)

Sam Kettell (12)
Terrence Kunkle (10)

*% TEAM TOTAL **

Cody. Hathaway (11)
Seth. Kramer (11)
Jacob Hunkele (10)
Brendan. Collins (9)
Zack Vanhouten (11)
Ben Moretti (11)
Micah. Coons (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kirk Hassett (10)
Anthony Nguyen (10)
Adam zZdimal (9)
Anthony Taylor (10)
Chandler Krause (9)
Hunter Brown (9)
Jason Wasilnak (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kane Sauchuk (12)
Dominick Ahrend (11)
Vinny Webbe (12)
Raiquawn Malloy (12)
Jackson Krebs (10)
Matt Rourke (12)
Dylan Blackwell (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew. Doxey (11)
John Larkin (12)
Luke Williams (10)
Taylor.. Ryan (12)
Lucas Marsh (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Reed Scott (11)
Eric Haberli (11)
Chris Scott (10)
Dale Mercado (9)
David Schultz (12)
Jack Rajlevsky (9)

=% TEAM TOTAL **

21
51
80

119
157
175

48

114
115
118
125
184

14

133
138
144

94
103
128
149
151

1:39:15

18:40
19:29
20:04
20:07
21:07
23:54
00 00

1:39:27

18:37
19:13
20:19
20:40
21:02
23:00
00 00

1:39:51

18:54
19:47
19:50
20:42
21:06
21:32
22:11

1:40:19

19:01
19:40
20:01
21:02
21:05
22:02
23:37

1:40:49

19:48
20:00
20:03
20:22
20:28
20:40
21:01

1:40:41

19:27
19:50
21:03
21:05
21:07
21:23
00 00

1:42:32

18:24
19:25
21:43
22:08
22:33

1:44:13

17:51
20:32
20:52
21:29
23:03
23:05

1:43:47

381
46
108

109
112

439

14
125
129
134

447

89

120

138

448



21.

22.

23.

24.

Johnson City

Seton Catholic

Deposit

Walton

Downsville

Moravia

Morris

Edmeston

Susquehanna Valley

Afton

Gilbertsville Mt Upton

Nick Bidwell (10)
Andrew Jackson (12)
Ben Schuttack (10)
Jake Kinsley (10)
Sean Mccann (10)
Jay Hoffacker (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Eric Lindley (12)

Sam Breese (09)

Bill Painter (09)
Shayne Wierbowski (12)
Brett Arnold (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jon Wingerter (12)
Phil Tanner (11)
Brock Martin (11)
Josh Lobdell (12)
Alex Hess (09)
Dawson Dailey (10)
Jason Lobdell (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kevin Flaherty (12)
Aedan Flaherty (10)
Peter Phraner (11)
Chris Saporito (12)
Alex Harrington (12)
John Eskow (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Colin Ambrose (12)
Zach Bertholf (10)
Justin Merrill (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Kyle Black (11)
Jonathan Lefever (09)
Ryan Sawyer (09)
Alex Seaman (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Shane Harrington (11)
Mark King (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Jacob. Tomlins (10)
Brandon Kline (12)
John. Knorr (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Gorman Logan (12)
Lee Andy (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Jack Hillenbrand (11)
Robert Dawson (9)
Austin Carpenter (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **
James Mealey (FR)

** TEAM TOTAL **

73
83
91
110
152
182

58
100
107
134
162

123
142
146
153
154
169
176

104
150
163
166
167
191

126
160
168

101
165
170
185

47
186

53
135
140

86
188

17
145
156

90

19:58
20:12
20:24
21:00
23:16
00 00

1:44:50

19:40
20:47
20:58
21:47
25:21

1:48:33

21:19
22:22
22:55
23:26
23:32
28:08
00 00

1:53:34
20:53
23:04
25:41
26:22
26:29
00 00

2:02:29
21:25
24:45
27:18

1:13:28
20:49
26:11
30:59
00 00

1:17:59

19:26
00 00

19:26
19:31
21:54
22:12
1:03:37

20:17
00 00

20:17
18:34
22:50
23:48
1:05:12
20:23

20:23

70

86
104
141

481

55

101
126
146

523

117
132
135
142
143

669

98
139
147
148
149

681

Boys Varsity (Seeded Race)

Division 1



1. Maine Endwell

2. Franklin Academy
3. Corning

4. Marcellus

5. West Genesee

Division 11

1. Watkins Glen
2. Spencer Van Etten
3. Windsor

Overall Scores

1. Maine Endwell

2. Franklin Academy
3. Corning

4. Marcellus

5. West Genesee

6. Horseheads

7. Elmira

FIN  NAME

1. Ryan Manahan (11)

2. Cameron Bruce (12)

3. Brian Crimmins (12)

4. Conor Gordon (11)

5. Noah Chauvin (12)

6. Nick Miller (12)

7. Ryan Brizzolara (12)

8. Tim Banach (12)

9. Shaun. Kurcoba (11)
10. Corey Lamere (11)
11. Cory. Mccarty (11)
12. Martin Leff (12)

13. Joe Fallon (12)

14. Bryant Hatala (11)
15. Matt. Moody (12)

16. Morgan Marlow (11)
17. Andres Rodriguez (12)
18. Stephen Rossettie (11)
19. Corey Wasilnak (12)
20. John Mccarthy (10)
21. John Bell (12)

22. Tim Sprague (12)

23. Nate Smith (10)

24. Matt Gill (10)

25. Nate Conroy (10)

26. Tyler Rodabaugh (12)
27. Rourk Marlow (11)

28. Matt Henderson (12)
29. David Lilly (12)

30. Dennis Travis (11)
31. Jesse Brenon (11)

32. Micah Page (9)

33. Kenneth Reuter (12)
34. Mark Reilly (12)

35. Zach Chenez (12)

36. Hunter Hoffman (10)
37. Mike Lannon (10)

38. Connor Cleveland (12)
39. Cody Brizzolara (10)
40. Ethan Osborne (11)
41. Doug Fitzgerald (12)
42_. Josh Langley (11)

43. Casey Swartz (12)

44_. Jack Erhard (10)

45_. Dan Jones (10)

46. Matt Braiman (11)

47. Alex Zamojski (10)
48. Luke Potash (12)

49_ Justin Garn (11)

50. John Natale (11)

51. Peter Newman (11)

52. Sam Prestigiacomo (10)
53. Kevin Schoonmaker (12)

58 6. Horseheads

87 7. Elmira

91 8. Union Endicott
100 9. Lockport

118

37 4. Newark Valley
62 5. Lansing

65

63 8. Union Endicott
97 9. Watkins Glen
101 10. Lockport

110 11. Spencer Van Etten
130 12. Windsor

139 13. Newark Valley

173 14. Lansing

TEAM

Marcellus
Lansing
Horseheads
Franklin Academy
Corning

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Corning

Elmira

Franklin Academy
Elmira

West Genesee
Marcellus

Maine Endwell
Elmira

Franklin Academy
Maine Endwell
Corning

Maine Endwell
Corning
Marcellus

West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
West Genesee
Horseheads
Franklin Academy
Union Endicott
Marcellus
Windsor

Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Spencer Van Etten
West Genesee
Lockport
Horseheads

West Genesee
Newark Valley
Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Franklin Academy
Watkins Glen
Horseheads

West Genesee
Lockport
Horseheads
Marcellus

West Genesee
Marcellus

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Corning

Union Endicott

NUM
984
957
947
940
923
975
973
921
933
942
935
1022
981
974
936
943
976
929
978
927
980
1026
977
1012
1019
952
944
1004
983
1032
971
951
1000
1025
965
949
1021
988
972
1023
938
1014
953
1020
967
946
986
1024
982
1005
1007
928
1008

RESULTS
16:25.1
16:25.6
16:36.8
16:53.2
16:54.2
17:02.7
17:03.4
17:03.9
17:05.3
17:11.4
17:13.5
17:14.6
17:15.6
17:20.9
17:21.5
17:27.8
17:35.7
17:40.8
17:42.1
17:47.9
17:48.8
17:49.4
17:49.9
17:50.4
17:50.9
17:51.3
17:52.1
17:53.8
17:55.6
17:57.4
17:59.0
17:59.7
18:05.2
18:07.8
18:10.5
18:12.4
18:12.9
18:14.0
18:14.5
18:16.9
18:17.8
18:19.9
18:21.7
18:22.9
18:24.3
18:26.1
18:29.9
18:34.5
18:36.7
18:37.6
18:38.0
18:39.6
18:42.8

123
144
202
228

71
109

228
251
268
312
321
335
355
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54. Zach Wahl (12)

55. Marcus Garrow (9)

56. Mitch Loiacano (10)
57. Jason Carr (10)

58. Stephen Armstrong (12)
59. Jeremy Jones (12)

60. Jacob Erle (12)

61. Josh Hamelin (12)

62. Derek Johnson (11)
63. Matt Kaczmarek (11)
64. Mike Haas (11)

65. Derek Fenn (12)

66. Tony Natale (11)

67. Brandon Westervelt (12)
68. Robbie Rondinaro (12)
69. John Reuter (12)

70. Matt Travis (10)

71. Evan Lorey (10)

72. Justin Ernest (11)
73. Dylan Wasilnak (9)
74. Eric. Doud (9)

75. James Hauck (11)

76. David. Chorpenning (12)
77. Colton Steinbrecher (11)
78. Brandon Torelli (10)
79. Ben Powers (11)

80. Craig Basel (11)

81. Mike Yaeger (11)

82. Austin Schmidt (12)
83. John Britt (10)

84. Kyle Landin (11)

85. Jessy Williams (12)
86. Sam. Stewart (9)

87. Max Stammer (9)

88. Lucas Wentzell (11)
89. Hunter Goodwin (11)
90. Matt Buczkowski (10)
91. Nick Doel (11)

92. Jimmy Kline (10)

93. Shawn Ackerley (10)
94. Brenton Whiting (11)
95. Dustin Cummings (12)
96. Brad Lapar (9)

97. Alex. Roblyer (9)

98. Cameron Larnerd (10)
99. Kyle Holmes (09)

100. John Schafer (10)
101. Dylan Bland (10)

102. Ben Cain (10)

103. Patrick Alexander (9)

TEAM

1. Maine Endwell

2. Franklin Academy

3. Corning

Union Endicott
Franklin Academy
Lockport

Union Endicott
Horseheads
Spencer Van Etten
Union Endicott
Watkins Glen
Horseheads
Lockport

Franklin Academy
Newark Valley
Union Endicott
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Spencer Van Etten
Windsor

Corning
Horseheads

Maine Endwell
Elmira

Corning

Elmira

Windsor

Spencer Van Etten
Marcel lus

Newark Valley
Lockport

Windsor

Lockport

Corning

Windsor

Newark Valley
Lansing

Windsor

Newark Valley
Lockport

Lockport

Newark Valley
Spencer Van Etten
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Lansing

Elmira

Windsor

Spencer Van Etten
Lansing

Lansing

Lockport

Lansing

NAME

Nick Miller (12)

Ryan Brizzolara (12)
Bryant Hatala (11)
Andres Rodriguez (12)
Corey Wasilnak (12)
Nate Smith (10)

Jesse Brenon (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Conor Gordon (11)
Corey Lamere (11)
Morgan Marlow (11)
Rourk Marlow (11)
Doug Fitzgerald (12)
Marcus Garrow (9)
Mike Haas (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Noah Chauvin (12)

Tim Banach (12)
Stephen Rossettie (11)
John Mccarthy (10)

Sam Prestigiacomo (10)
Evan Lorey (10)

1009
939
969

1002
945
997

1003

1013
950
968
941
989

1006

1017

1015
999

1033
926
948
979
932
924
931

1030

1001
985
987
970

1029
962
925

1035
993
961

1034
990
963
966
992
994

1018

1011
959
937

1028
995
960
956
964
954

FIN

14
17
19
23
31

10
16
27
41
55
64

5

18
20
52
71

18:4
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22:45.3
22:58.7

RESULTS

17:02
17:03
17:20
17:35
17:42
17:49
17:59

1:26:42

16:53
17:11
17:27
17:52
18:17
18:44
19:04

1:27:40

16:54
17:03
17:40
17:47
18:39
19:12



10.

11.

Marcellus

West Genesee

Horseheads

Elmira

Union Endicott

Watkins Glen

Lockport

Spencer Van Etten

James Hauck (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Manahan (11)
Joe Fallon (12)
John Bell (12)
David Lilly (12)
Alex Zamojski (10)
Justin Garn (11)
Ben Powers (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Martin Leff (12)
Tim Sprague (12)
Nate Conroy (10)
Mark Reilly (12)
Mike Lannon (10)
Ethan Osborne (11)
Jack Erhard (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brian Crimmins (12)

Tyler Rodabaugh (12)

Micah Page (9)
Hunter Hoffman (10)
Casey Swartz (12)
Matt Braiman (11)

Stephen Armstrong (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Shaun. Kurcoba (11)
Cory. Mccarty (11)
Matt. Moody (12)
Eric. Doud (9)

David. Chorpenning (12)

Alex. Roblyer (9)

75

26

36
43
46
58

Gavin Caccavale brown (1105

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Henderson (12)
John Natale (11)
Peter Newman (11)

Kevin Schoonmaker (12)

Zach Wahl (12)
Jason Carr (10)
Jacob Erle (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Matt Gill (10)

Josh Langley (11)
Josh Hamelin (12)

Brandon Westervelt (12)
Robbie Rondinaro (12)
Brenton Whiting (11)
Dustin Cummings (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zach Chenez (12)
Dan Jones (10)
Mitch Loiacano (10)
Matt Kaczmarek (11)
Mike Yaeger (11)
John Britt (10)

Matt Buczkowski (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kenneth Reuter (12)
Jeremy Jones (12)
John Reuter (12)

Brandon Torelli (10)

Shawn Ackerley (10)

24
42
61
67
68
94
95

35

56
63
81

90

33
59
69
78
93

1:

19:27

28:03

16:25
17:15
17:48
17:55
18:29
18:36
19:37

27:52

17:14
17:49
17:50
18:07
18:12
18:16
18:22

29:12

16:36
17:51
17:59
18:12
18:21
18:26
18:46

28:59

17:05
17:13
17:21
19:21
19:29
21:18
00 00

30:29

17:53
18:37
18:38
18:42
18:43
18:46
18:51

32:33

17:50
18:19
18:54
19:06
19:09
20:52
20:59

33:18

18:10
18:24
18:45
19:03
19:40
19:46
20:17

34:02

18:05
18:50
19:11
19:37
20:41



Kyle Holmes (09) 99 21:30
Daniel Hubbell (09) 110 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:36:24 312
12. Windsor Dennis Travis (11) 30 17:57 30
Matt Travis (10) 70 19:11 66
Colton Steinbrecher (11) 77 19:33 71
Austin Schmidt (12) 82 19:42 76
Jessy Williams (12) 85 19:52 78
Lucas Wentzell (11) 88 20:12
Cameron Larnerd (10) 98 21:27
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:36:15 321
13. Newark Valley Connor Cleveland (12) 38 18:14 38
Derek Fenn (12) 65 19:04 62
Craig Basel (11) 80 19:40 74
Sam. Stewart (9) 86 20:01 79
Hunter Goodwin (11) 89 20:15 82
Jimmy Kline (10) 92 20:39
Zach Jacobsen (10) 109 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:37:14 335
14. Lansing Cameron Bruce (12) 2 16:25 2
Max Stammer (9) 87 20:05 80
Brad Lapar (9) 96 21:01 88
John Schafer (10) 100 21:47 92
Dylan Bland (10) 101 21:50 93
Patrick Alexander (9) 103 22:58
Tom Alexander (11) 107 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:41:08 355
Girls Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Chenango Valley 68 5. Lansing 107
2. Delhi 70 6. Norwich 113
3. Corning 88 7. Waverly 124
4. Horseheads 89 8. Marathon 223
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Liz wall (11) Horseheads 1106 21:03.3 1
2. NATALIE HAWKES (10) Chenango Valley 1069 21:05.7 2
3. Blair Wigsten (12) Lansing 1112 21:09.6 3
4. Gabriella Rollo (12) Delhi 1090 21:31.9 4
5. Kaylee Uhl (9) Waverly 1146 21:34.6 5
6. Kristine Reed (12) Walton 1140 21:36.7 -
7. Katie Aikens (10) Delhi 1083 21:37.5 6
8. Nicole Blazicek (10) Seton Catholic 1136 21:44.6 -
9. Shanna Swanson (12) Lansing 1111 22:02.8 7
10. Sarah Spittler (12) Norwich 1135 22:13.9 8
11. Daphne Knapp (8) Afton 1052 22:14.7 -
12. Jessica Greene (11) Spencer Van Etten 1137 22:18.8 -
13. Olivia Card (9) Horseheads 1102 22:25.4 9
14. BRENDA BARRY (9) Chenango Valley 1068 22:39.8 10
15. Becky Roche (09) Corning 1079 22:48.3 11
16. Michelle Crook (10) Corning 1076 22:49.0 12
17. Marissa Noe (SR) Groton 1100 22:55.1 -
18. Alene Houten (11) Horseheads 1104 22:57.2 13
19. Allison Cronk (JR) Groton 1098 23:09.0 -
20. Salva Monica (12) Susquehanna Valley 1139 23:11.5 -
21. Faith Pike (11) Norwich 1132 23:15.8 14
22. Tianna Blake (9) Delhi 1085 23:18.3 15
23. MADDIE STAIGER (10) Chenango Valley 1071 23:19.9 16
24. Jennifer Mclaughlin (11) Moravia 1128 23:20.7 -
25. Georgia Westbrook (10) Binghamton 1060 23:22.1 -
26. Katelyn Moore (10) Waverly 1144 23:27.6 17
27. Natalie Rogus (09) Corning 1080 23:29.1 18
28. Meghan Meers (FR) Gilbertsville Mt Upton 1097 23:35.5 -
29. OLIVIA TRUMINO (9) Chenango Valley 1072 23:36.6 19
30. Anna Padovani (12) Delhi 1089 23:41.0 20
31. EMILY VOLK (9) Chenango Valley 1073 23:45.8 21
32. KRISTEN IGO0 (9) Chenango Valley 1070 23:47.9 P
33. Sydney Mixon (11) Corning 1077 23:49.3 23
34. Katie Banach (12) Corning 1074 23:51.5 24
35. Libbie Arehart (9) Delhi 1084 23:53.6 25
36. Lauren Phlegar (10) Lansing 1110 24:00.3 26



37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Sydney Chaffee (10)
KELSEY BROWN (11)
SAMANTHA GUTH (10)
Kylene Chandler (11)
Claire Clemmons (10)
Meghan. Edwards (11)
Martha Clemins (9)
Olivia Longhouse (7)
Laura Cooper (11)
Katherine Erickson (9)
Anna Carmichael (10)
Abby Snow (10)

Claire Tepesch (09)
Serena Emms (12)

Erin Tepesch (09)
Julia Knapp (9)
Michelle Li (11)
Sabrina Emms (12)
Nikole. Hurlbert (12)
Rachel Brock (10)
Sarah Sutryk (11)
Katie Curtis (11)
Allison Heavey (9)
Corinne Shea (9)
Sarah Chace (09)
Kayla Morley (11)
Sierra Thomas (9)
SARAH MAXIMOWICZ (12)
Brittany Dana (10)
Megan Wilbur (10)
Maggie Clune (FR)
Shania Vanorder (SR)
Abby West (9)

Mara Engelmann (09)
Kaitlyn. Karski (9)
Erin Kinne (10)
Elimary Joaquin (SO)
Delaney. Beckhorn (9)
Amanda Dejesus (10)
Alison Towsley (12)
Taylor Buddenhagen (09)
Myra Mcconnell (9)
Ashley Mccracken (12)

TEAM

Chenango Valley

Delhi

Corning

Horseheads

Norwich
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Waverly
Horseheads
Elmira
Norwich
Lansing
Corning
Delhi
Moravia
Norwich
Corning
Waverly
Corning
Afton
Horseheads
Waverly
Marathon
Lansing
Waverly
Afton
Delhi
Norwich
Moravia
Marathon
Liberty
Chenango Forks
Marathon
Waverly
Gilbertsville Mt Upton
Groton
Marathon
Moravia
Elmira
Liberty
Groton
Elmira
Liberty
Downsville
Marathon
Liberty
Marathon

NAME

NATALIE HAWKES (10)
BRENDA BARRY (9)
MADDIE STAIGER (10)
OLIVIA TRUMINO (9)
EMILY VOLK (9)
KRISTEN 1GO (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabriella Rollo (12)
Katie Aikens (10)
Tianna Blake (9)
Anna Padovani (12)
Libbie Arehart (9)

Katherine Erickson (9)

Allison Heavey (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Becky Roche (09)
Michelle Crook (10)
Natalie Rogus (09)
Sydney Mixon (11)
Katie Banach (12)
Laura Cooper (11)
Claire Tepesch (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Liz wall (11)
Olivia Card (9)
Alene Houten (11)
Claire Clemmons (10)

1130
1062
1063
1141
1103
1093
1131
1109
1075
1087
1125
1134
1081
1143
1082
1053
1105
1142
1121
1107
1145
1051
1088
1133
1126
1123
1118
1065
1120
1147
1096
1101
1124
1127
1094
1116
1099
1092
1113
1148
1119
1117
1122

FIN

22
30
35
46
59

15
16
27
33
34
45
49

13
18
41

24:02.3
24:02.9
24:03.3
24:04.3
24:06.6
24:11.1
24:16.6
24:18.6
24:23.2
24:33.3
24:38.8
24:44.1
24:49.5
24:53.5
24:59.8
25:03.9
25:08.7
25:24.7
25:25.4
25:29.2
25:36.0
25:38.2
26:12.1
26:18.4
26:22.7
26:24.7
26:31.9
26:39.0
27:09.3
27:22.8
27:25.4
27:31.8
27:43.9
27:52.9
28:00.7
28:42.3
30:22.4
30:31.8
30:37.8
32:07.8
32:48.0
32:48.6
35:39.1

RESULTS

21:05
22:39
23:19
23:36
23:45
23:47

1:54:24

21:31
21:37
23:18
23:41
23:53
24:33
26:12

1:54:00

22:48
22:49
23:29
23:49
23:51
24:23
24:49

1:56:46

21:03
22:25
22:57
24:06



5.

6.

7.

10.

11.

Lansing

Norwich

Waverly

Marathon

Downsville

Edmeston

Elmira

Gilbertsville Mt Upton

Groton

Afton

Binghamton

Michelle Li (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Blair Wigsten (12)
Shanna Swanson (12)
Lauren Phlegar (10)
Olivia Longhouse (7)
Rachel Brock (10)
Anna Kirkwood (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sarah Spittler (12)
Faith Pike (11)
Sydney Chaffee (10)
Martha Clemins (9)
Abby Snow (10)
Corinne Shea (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaylee Uhl (9)
Katelyn Moore (10)
Kylene Chandler (11)
Serena Emms (12)
Sabrina Emms (12)
Sarah Sutryk (11)
Megan Wilbur (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nikole. Hurlbert (12)
Kayla Morley (11)
Brittany Dana (10)
Abby West (9)

Taylor Buddenhagen (09)

Ashley Mccracken (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Alison Towsley (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Rachael Hoagland (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Meghan. Edwards (11)
Kaitlyn. Karski (9)
Delaney. Beckhorn (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Meghan Meers (FR)
Maggie Clune (FR)
Autumn Butler (FR)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Marissa Noe (SR)
Allison Cronk (JR)
Shania Vanorder (SR)
Elimary Joaquin (SO)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Daphne Knapp (8)
Julia Knapp (9)

Katie Curtis (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Georgia Westbrook (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

53

36
44
56
94

10
21
37
43
48
60

26
40
50
54
57
66

55
62
65
69
77
79

76

92

42
71
74

28
67
93

17
19
68
73

11
52
58

25

25:08

1:55:39

21:09
22:02
24:00
24:18
25:29
00 00

1:56:58

22:13
23:15
24:02
24:16
24:44
26:18

1:58:30

21:34
23:27
24:04
24:53
25:24
25:36
27:22

1:59:22
25:25
26:24
27:09
27:43
32:48
35:39

2:19:29
32:07
32:07
00 00
00:00
24:11
28:00
30:31

1:22:42
23:35
27:25
00 00
51:00
22:55
23:09
27:31
30:22

1:43:57
22:14
25:03
25:38

1:12:55

23:22

23:22



Liberty Sierra Thomas (9) 63 26:31
Erin Kinne (10) 72 28:42
Amanda Dejesus (10) 75 30:37
Myra Mcconnell (9) 78 32:48
Stephanie Heisler (11) 95 00 00
Caitlyn Kellam (10) 96 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:58:38
Moravia Jennifer Mclaughlin (11) 24 23:20
Anna Carmichael (10) 47 24:38
Sarah Chace (09) 61 26:22
Mara Engelmann (09) 70 27:52
Josie Vankuren (11) 97 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:42:12
Chenango Forks KELSEY BROWN (11) 38 24:02
SAMANTHA GUTH (10) 39 24:03
SARAH MAXIMOWICZ (12) 64 26:39
MORGAN BARRETT (11) 86 00 00
HANNAH HALL (9) 87 00 00
EMILY NIMAN (10) 88 00 00
KRYSTA SHANNON (10) 89 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:14:44
Seton Catholic Nicole Blazicek (10) 8 21:44
** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:44
Susquehanna Valley Salva Monica (12) 20 23:11
Markstein Katie (10) 98 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 23:11
Spencer Van Etten Jessica Greene (11) 12 22:18
** TEAM TOTAL ** 22:18
Walton Kristine Reed (12) 6 21:36
** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:36
Girls Varsity (Seeded Race)
Division | Results
1. Elmira 47 5. Johnson City 113
2. West Genesee 58 6. Union Endicott 148
3. Corning 97 7. Owego 169
4. Marcellus 100 8. Lockport 186
Division 11 Results
1. Newark Valley 61 5. Watkins Glen 111
2. Holland Patent 69 6. Windsor 113
3. Sullivan West 73 7. Thomas A. Edison 128
4. Fabius Pompey 109
Overall Results
1. Elmira 71 9. Union Endicott 222
2. West Genesee 87 10. Owego 270
3. Corning 144 11. Windsor 274
4. Marcellus 148 12. Fabius Pompey 278
5. Johnson City 168 13. Watkins Glen 291
6. Newark Valley 179 14. Lockport 311
7. Holland Patent 200 15. Thomas A. Edison 315
8. Sullivan West 205
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Laura Leff (10) West Genesee 1277 18:08.2 1
2. Maddie Zeitz (11) Windsor 1285 19:07.9 2
3. Lauren Mullins (12) Johnson City 1200 19:16.4 3
4. Jenna Cupp (11) Newark Valley 1227 19:24.5 4
5. Erin Mcconnell (11) Fabius Pompey 1186 19:32.9 5
6. Elizabeth. Jewiss (11) Marathon 1211 19:49.4 -
7. Khiere. Ashley (9) Elmira 1170 20:01.4 6



8.

10.
11.
12.
13.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Brianna Lentkowski (10)
Rachel Garn (10)
Samantha Sauer (11)
Lindsey Weaver (9)
Miranda Drummond (10)
Imari. Johnson (9)
Morgan Gallagher (10)
Molly Mcguane (11)
Leanne Riegel (10)
Katie Butler (09)
Courtney Meyerer (8)
Kelly Powell (12)
Abbey Lang (09)

Abby Kastick (11)
Emily Cluck (8)
Deidre Nolis (11)
Mackenzie Sage (10)
Emily. Noonan (12)
Jordynn. Kurcoba (9)
Dani Myers (11)
Samantha Wilks (11)
Dalton Villenueve (10)
Beth. Merritt (12)
Mary Morocco (09)
Corey Flahive (10)
Emily Depalmo (11)
Kelsey Prosinski (11)

Cheyenne Petrillo-lavier

Lani Nagle (12)

Erin Gunther (11)
Jessica Monzyk (11)
Kelsey Dutton (9)
Korey Bunal (11)
Madeline Ustanik (09)
Maddie Lamuraglia (9)
Elise Dunshee (9)
Eliza Bell (10)
Lauren Bieant (11)
Alysa Hoffman (11)
Kirsten. Anderson (10)
Amy Hannahan (12)
Mary Mcglynn (10)

Zoe Sariego (09)
Ingrid. Peterson (11)
Rebekah Meyers (11)
Marina Giraud (10)
Liza Gerwig (12)
Krista Kicsak (9)
Samantha Phillips (11)
Morgan Cluck (10)
Taylor Cupp (9)

Dana Schmidt (12)
Amelia Stamp (11)
Katy Kubinski (9)
Kimmy Titus (9)
Frances Sariego (09)
Tori Stopen (09)
Corrine Vanwagner (8)
Moriah Teed (10)
Gabby Rockwell (10)
Jesse Mann (12)
Dominque Weeks (09)
Kelsey Stevens (10)
Emily Merrill (08)
Sommer Tobey (11)
Tori Woodard (11)
Tracy Potter (12)
Rosa Martinez (8)
Erin Morrissey (12)
Paige Tompkins (11)
Taylor Kennard (9)
Jerine Klingberg (12)
Brianna Benson (12)
Ivy Mallory (11)
Ashlee Ingersoll (10)
Jackie Vaughan (10)
Abby Shaw (9)

Kara Springsteen (11)
Arielle Ingrassia (11)

Elmira
Marcellus
Thomas A. Edison
West Genesee
Harpursville
Elmira

Corning
Marcellus
Newark Valley
Corning
Sullivan West
West Genesee
Lockport

West Genesee
Johnson City
Owego

Windsor

Elmira

Elmira
Sullivan West
Maine Endwell
Holland Patent
Elmira
Marcellus
Watkins Glen
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Holland Patent
Corning

Owego

Lockport
Sullivan West
Holland Patent
Corning
Johnson City
West Genesee
Marcellus

West Genesee
Holland Patent
Union Endicott
West Genesee
West Genesee
Corning

Elmira

Newark Valley
Fabius Pompey
Corning

Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Johnson City
Newark Valley
Johnson City
Watkins Glen
Elmira

Union Endicott
Corning
Marcellus
Sullivan West
Newark Valley
Union Endicott
Holland Patent
Marcellus
Holland Patent
Owego

Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Fabius Pompey
Sullivan West
Windsor

Thomas A. Edison
Watkins Glen
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Owego

Fabius Pompey
Corning

Elmira

Owego

Union Endicott

1174
1214
1255
1280
1195
1171
1163
1215
1232
1162
1245
1279
1206
1276
1197
1240
1284
1176
1173
1246
1225
1194
1175
1216
1266
1259
1262
1192
1165
1235
1208
1243
1188
1168
1199
1274
1212
1273
1189
1258
1275
1278
1167
1177
1231
1183
1164
1224
1270
1198
1228
1201
1271
1172
1264
1166
1217
1248
1233
1263
1190
1218
1193
1239
1234
1257
1187
1244
1282
1256
1268
1261
1220
1238
1185
1169
1178
1241
1260

20:02.3
20:02.9
20:13.1
20:16.4
20:41.0
20:52.6
20:55.7
21:00.5
21:01.3
21:02.0
21:05.4
21:08.2
21:10.5
21:13.4
21:15.5
21:16.5
21:17.7
21:18.1
21:18.6
21:19.6
21:20.1
21:21.4
21:22.1
21:23.1
21:25.5
21:25.9
21:28.1
21:29.7
21:32.7
21:39.8
21:42.4
21:54.0
22:02.0
22:06.3
22:07.2
22:08.4
22:09.8
22:10.6
22:11.7
22:13.0
22:17.8
22:22.4
22:23.4
22:23.9
22:24.3
22:25.9
22:26.6
22:28.9
22:32.2
22:35.6
22:36.4
22:40.0
22:46.8
22:47.3
22:47.8
22:51.3
22:51.9
22:52.9
22:54.0
22:55.9
23:03.1
23:06.3
23:09.7
23:10.8
23:11.3
23:12.0
23:12.6
23:16.0
23:18.0
23:18.5
23:19.0
23:24.2
23:25.2
23:27.3
23:29.7
23:30.2
23:30.8
23:36.5
23:37.3



87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Karly Kastner (09)

Mia Bates (10)

Rachel Hunsinger (11)
Kaitlyn Houghtling (10)
Caroline Gasparini (12)
Grace Ross (11)

Teagan Perry (10)
Kristine Kavanaugh (12)
Courtney Waite (11)
Catherine Rhodes (11)
Mady Loiacano (10)
Rachel Deppa (12)

Sarah Bryant (12)

Ellie Cassetta (11)
Sarah Bartkowiak (12)
Megan Cash (9)

Lindsey Ellis (10)
Laura Barnstead (10)
Abby Hotaling (11)
Chelsea Burdick (10)
Tera Perilli (11)
Allison Gasparini (10)
Maddie Fives (9)

Maria Forte (9)

Hannah Armstrong (10)
Katie Britt (11)

Sarah Grant (11)

Lexi Devine (12)

TEAM

Elmira

West Genesee

Corning

Marcellus

Johnson City

Owego

Corning

Owego

Thomas A. Edison
Fabius Pompey
Lockport
Windsor

Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Sullivan West
Lockport
Sullivan West
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Lockport

Fabius Pompey
Lockport

Thomas A. Edison
Fabius Pompey
Johnson City
Lockport

Fabius Pompey
Windsor

Thomas A. Edison
Watkins Glen
Lockport

Thomas A. Edison
Fabius Pompey

NAME

Khiere. Ashley (9)
Brianna Lentkowski
Imari. Johnson (9)
Emily. Noonan (12)
Jordynn. Kurcoba (9)
Beth. Merritt (12)

Ingrid. Peterson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Laura Leff (10)

Lindsey Weaver (9)
Kelly Powell (12)
Abby Kastick (11)
Elise Dunshee (9)
Lauren Bieant (11)
Amy Hannahan (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Morgan Gallagher (10)
Katie Butler (09)
Lani Nagle (12)
Madeline Ustanik (09)
Zoe Sariego (09)

Liza Gerwig (12)
Frances Sariego (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rachel Garn (10)
Molly Mcguane (11)
Mary Morocco (09)
Eliza Bell (10)
Tori Stopen (09)
Dominque Weeks (09)
Maggie Dunn (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lauren Mullins (12)
Emily Cluck (8)
Maddie Lamuraglia (9)
Morgan Cluck (10)
Dana Schmidt (12)
Chelsea Burdick (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

o

1237
1161
1236
1254
1182
1210
1283
1223
1272
1247
1207
1242
1250
1251
1203
1179
1205
1249
1184
1196
1209
1181
1281
1252
1265
1204
1253
1180

FIN

7

8
13
25
26
30
51

11
19
21
43
45
48

14
17
36
41
50
54
63

15
31
44
64
69
117

22
42
57
59
106

23:38.0
23:49.4
23:51.9
23:54.7
24:05.9
24:14.9
24:17.5
24:18.0
24:22.1
24:25.3
24:28.0
24:34.0
24:37.3
24:46.4
24:52.0
24:58.3
25:13.5
25:15.6
25:18.2
25:28.3
25:41.8
25:46.5
26:30.0
26:35.2
27:35.2
28:19.1
28:55.8
29:59.2

RESULTS

20:01
20:02
20:52
21:18
21:18
21:22
22:23

1:43:31

18:08
20:16
21:08
21:13
22:08
22:10
22:17

1:42:53

20:55
21:02
21:32
22:06
22:23
22:26
22:51

1:47:58

20:02
21:00
21:23
22:09
22:51
23:06
00 00

1:47:25

19:16
21:15
22:07
22:35
22:40
25:28

1:47:53

| TTUTUTTUTTTO

97



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Newark Valley

Holland Patent

Sullivan West

Union Endicott

Owego

Windsor

Fabius Pompey

Watkins Glen

Lockport

Jenna Cupp (11)
Leanne Riegel (10)
Rebekah Meyers (11)
Taylor Cupp (9)
Moriah Teed (10)
Sommer Tobey (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dalton Villenueve (10)

Cheyenne Petrillo-lavier

Korey Bunal (11)
Alysa Hoffman (11)
Jesse Mann (12)
Kelsey Stevens (10)
Laura Meyer (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Courtney Meyerer (8)
Dani Myers (11)
Kelsey Dutton (9)
Corrine Vanwagner (8)
Rosa Martinez (8)
Catherine Rhodes (11)
Rachel Deppa (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Depalmo (11)
Kelsey Prosinski (11)
Kirsten. Anderson (10)
Kimmy Titus (9)

Gabby Rockwell (10)
Jerine Klingberg (12)
Arielle Ingrassia (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Deidre Nolis (11)
Erin Gunther (11)
Emily Merrill (08)
Ivy Mallory (11)

Kara Springsteen (11)
Karly Kastner (09)
Rachel Hunsinger (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Maddie Zeitz (11)
Mackenzie Sage (10)
Erin Morrissey (12)
Teagan Perry (10)
Maddie Fives (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Erin Mcconnell (11)
Marina Giraud (10)
Tracy Potter (12)
Ashlee Ingersoll (10)
Caroline Gasparini (12)
Megan Cash (9)

Abby Hotaling (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Corey Flahive (10)
Samantha Phillips (11)
Amelia Stamp (11)
Taylor Kennard (9)
Courtney Waite (11)
Hannah Armstrong (10)
Kelsie Hamelin (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abbey Lang (09)

16
52
58
66
72

29
35
40
46

70
115

33
34
47

67
79
86

23
37
71
81
85
87
89

24
76

109

20

19:24
21:01
22:24
22:36
22:54
23:11

1:48:19

21:21
21:29
22:02
22:11
23:03
23:09
00 00

1:50:06

21:05
21:19
21:54
22:52
23:16
24:25
24:34

1:50:26

21:25
21:28
22:13
22:47
22:55
23:24
23:37

1:50:48

21:16
21:39
23:10
23:27
23:36
23:38
23:51

1:53:08

19:07
21:17
23:18
24:17
26:30

1:54:29

19:32
22:25
23:12
23:29
24:05
24:58
25:18

1:52:43

21:25
22:32
22:46
23:19
24:22
27:35
00 00

1:54:24

21:10

291

18



Jessica Monzyk (11) 38 21:42 35
Grace Ross (11) 92 24:14 82
Mady Loiacano (10) 97 24:28 86
Sarah Bartkowiak (12) 101 24:52 90
Lindsey Ellis (10) 103 25:13
Tera Perilli (11) 107 25:41
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:56:26 311
15. Thomas A. Edison Samantha Sauer (11) 10 20:13 9
Tori Woodard (11) 73 23:12 67
Paige Tompkins (11) 77 23:18 71
Kaitlyn Houghtling (10) 90 23:54 80
Sarah Bryant (12) 99 24:37 88
Ellie Cassetta (11) 100 24:46
Laura Barnstead (10) 104 25:15
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:55:14 315
Harpursville Miranda Drummond (10) 12 20:41
** TEAM TOTAL ** 20:41
Marathon Elizabeth. Jewiss (11) 6 19:49
** TEAM TOTAL ** 19:49
Maine Endwell Samantha Wilks (11) 28 21:20
Krista Kicsak (9) 55 22:28
Brianna Benson (12) 80 23:25
Kristine Kavanaugh (12) 94 24:18
Brooke Bart (10) 118 00 00
Martine Bosch (10) 119 00 00
Brianna Carey (10) 120 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:31:31
Boys Junior Varsity
1. West Genesee 36 10. Marcellus 274
2. Franklin Academy 70 11. Lockport 295
3. Horseheads 74 12. Newark Valley 321
4. lthaca 121 13. Maine Endwell 339
5. Union Endicott 153 14. Watkins Glen 413
6. Susquehanna Valley 154 15. Chenango Forks 423
7. Jordan Elbridge 210 16. Chenango Valley 467
8. Corning 247 17. Liberty 527
9. Owego 273
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Richard Buchanan (9) Susquehanna Valley 1494 18:36.1 1
2. Jason Lakin (9) Susquehanna Valley 1498 18:56.9 2
3. Mike Richards (10) West Genesee 1558 18:59.0 3
4. Brandon Leary (12) Horseheads 1381 18:59.4 4
5. Bach Schanck (10) Franklin Academy 1364 19:01.7 5
6. Michael Muzzey (12) Binghamton 1306 19:07.8 -
7. Pete Richardson (11) West Genesee 1559 19:08.3 6
8. Logan Mcanulty (9) West Genesee 1552 19:10.9 7
9. Alex Cuttler (11) West Genesee 1547 19:13.6 8
10. Bradley Wigsten (12) Horseheads 1390 19:14.0 9
11. Nick Colbert-vrana (11) Ithaca 1392 19:14.4 10
12. Brennan Gervais (11) Franklin Academy 1360 19:16.7 11
13. Xander Pedrosa (12) West Genesee 1555 19:23.9 12
14_. Nick Fanelli (12) Union Endicott 1514 19:25.4 13
15. D.j. Klaczko (12) West Genesee 1549 19:28.7 P
16. Andy Wells (9) West Genesee 1563 19:33.7 P
17. Joe Tracy (9) Franklin Academy 1365 19:33.9 16
18. Will Johnson (11) West Genesee 1548 19:35.4 -
19. Zane Shepard (12) Horseheads 1385 19:36.5 17
20. Connor Smith (10) West Genesee 1562 19:38.5 -
21. Sam Holmes (11) Franklin Academy 1362 19:39.5 18
22. Jordan Rose (10) Owego 1490 19:40.4 19
23. Joe Brown (9) West Genesee 1543 19:41.0 -
24. Will Bronner (9) Franklin Academy 1359 19:46.8 20
25. Nate Heck (12) Horseheads 1375 19:47.1 21
26. Pierce Dyrlie (9) Ithaca 1393 19:48.7 22
27. John Sepelak (9) Horseheads 1384 19:51.8 23
28. Mikey Cantando (11) Horseheads 1369 19:52.8 P
29. Noah Frostclapp (10) Ithaca 1395 19:54.1 25



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

Matt Zerkle (10)
James King (10)

Nick Parkolap (10)
Will Tomlinson (12)
Connor Doran (07)
Nick Henenlotter (10)
Brian Simpson (09)
Jared Bard (11)

Alex Stopen (09)
Alex. Whitney (9)
Mark Matruski (11)
Peter Ciacelli (10)
Patrick Gordon (9)
Ned Lauber (10)
Jackson Powell (9)
Alex Rando (11)

Jake Malloy (9)

Ben Coble (10)

Jacob Patterson (10)
Adam Pirro (12)
David Conway (12)
Colin Webster (11)
Dustin Whitesell (9)
David Korb (9)

Steve Serbun (12)
Josh Race (10)

Devin Murtagh (11)
Zach Mcalear (10)
Larry Morris (11)
Reynolds Mitchell (10)
Duncan Patwell (9)
Adam Perilli (07)
Austin Milton (9)
Henry Armstrong (9)
Mark Kemmerer (9)
Patrick Finnerty (9)
Alec Romanowski (12)

Alexander O"reilly (10)

Austin Sadlemire (11)
Mike Crofts (09)
Nick Rogers (9)
Eric Gross (12)
Shuwei Chen (11)
Devin Dobson (10)
mike Walker (11)
Gary Naylor (12)
Ryan Bagley (9)
luke Abbey (09)
Levi Davis (10)
Patrick Joyce (12)
Alex Gregory (10)
Tyler Cook (10)
Ottens Mack (9)
Matt Honness (11)
Jay Paquette (10)
Bill Direnzo (11)
David Fixler (10)
Mike Wells (12)
Andrew Terpolilli (9)
Louis Latham (9)
Sasha Pacun (9)
Ricky Testani (11)
Rob Morey (9)
Nick Muehlberger (11)
Luke Benjamin (10)
Jacob Mauer (08)
CHRIS ROBERTS (9)
Glenn Kim (9)
Ej Kicsak (12)
Matt Bergquist (10)
Nate Wilson (12)
Derek Stein (9)
BRYAN BROWNE (10)
Dean Comstock (10)
Sean Kocher (09)
David Stopen (09)
Jordan. Scott (12)
Nick Serrao (10)
Joe Lackey (10)

West Genesee
Ithaca

Jordan Elbridge
Corning
Lockport

Union Endicott
Owego

Jordan Elbridge
Marcel lus

Susquehanna Valley

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Franklin Academy
Ithaca

West Genesee
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Horseheads
Jordan Elbridge
Marcellus
Corning
Marcellus
Horseheads
Ithaca

West Genesee
West Genesee
Franklin Academy
Ithaca

Watkins Glen

Susquehanna Valley

Ithaca
Lockport
Jordan Elbridge
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Corning

Union Endicott
Lockport

Maine Endwell
Jordan Elbridge
Horseheads
Corning
Corning
Corning
Corning

Owego

Newark Valley
Owego

Maine Endwell
West Genesee

Susquehanna Valley

Horseheads
Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
West Genesee
Horseheads
Ithaca

Ithaca
Binghamton

West Genesee
Jordan Elbridge
Newark Valley
Lockport
Chenango Forks
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Chenango Forks
Jordan Elbridge
Marcellus
Marcellus
Corning

West Genesee
Horseheads

1565
1397
1426
1350
1437
1516
1491
1414
1471
1501
1518
1511
1361
1400
1556
1522
1382
1371
1427
1470
1335
1473
1389
1398
1560
1557
1363
1404
1533
1500
1407
1447
1423
1475
1480
1374
1458
1342
1524
1435
1457
1420
1370
1336
1351
1341
1331
1485
1477
1488
1450
1546
1499
1377
1425
1417
1419
1564
1387
1399
1406
1308
1553
1424
1476
1445
1319
1379
1452
1541
1528
1386
1310
1416
1466
1472
1348
1561
1380

20:01.6
20:02.9
20:03.4
20:03.8
20:04.1
20:05.0
20:05.9
20:06.4
20:06.5
20:06.8
20:07.4
20:10.0
20:13.6
20:13.9
20:24.3
20:24.8
20:25.2
20:26.7
20:27.7
20:29.8
20:33.2
20:34.9
20:36.8
20:37.4
20:39.3
20:39.7
20:40.0
20:42.0
20:43.8
20:47.7
20:48.3
20:48.8
20:49.2
20:49.5
20:49.8
20:51.1
20:55.4
20:55.7
20:57.9
21:00.3
21:03.3
21:04.5
21:04.9
21:05.3
21:05.6
21:07.4
21:11.2
21:12.5
21:12.9
21:13.1
21:13.4
21:13.7
21:14.0
21:14.4
21:15.1
21:17.3
21:17.8
21:20.0
21:22.8
21:23.1
21:23.7
21:24.5
21:25.3
21:25.6
21:26.1
21:28.5
21:37.4
21:39.7
21:40.1
21:40.6
21:44.7
21:46.7
21:48.6
21:49.0
21:49.4
21:50.1
21:50.6
21:50.9
21:51.9



109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.

David Manke (11)
Max Andersen (9)
Jon Colombo (9)
NICK LIDELL (11)
Isaac Lawson (9)
Josh Becker (09)
Aaron Otis (09)
Aidan Scott (10)
Aakash Bhatt (10)
Alex Rundle (12)
Sebastian. Bauco (9)
Jonah Williams (11)
ISAAC PIXLEY (9)
Ryan Keller (12)
Mike Rotella (11)
Ben Farr (9)
ADAM ELLENBERGER (10)
DAVID ELLENBERGER (10)
Gavin Russell (09)
Joe Heiland (12)
Andrew Sanford (11)
Jakob Markwardt (9)
Brandon Jerz (11)
Andrew Marotta (10)
Tomas Meschter (11)
Alex Boyce (11)
Austin Peak (11)
Max Yavitt (12)
luke Kunz (10)
CARL ROUSE (10)
James Hawley (9)
SEAMUS HOULIHAN (9)
Brian Jerz (09)
Brad Chawgo (11)
Jamie Nyce (11)
Mitchel Carroll (11)
Richard King (09)
Ryan Rondinaro (11)
Alex Gable (09)
Austin Mospan (10)
Dan Leo (9)

Jarritt Himmelreich (10)

Erich Cole (11)
will Miller (9)
James Glass (11)
Thomas Mccausland (10)
Mason Kneedler (9)
Thomas Dapp (10)
Tivin Fowler (10)
Brandon Whitley (9)
TRISTAN MACE (10)
Jon Wasson (11)
Chris Schmidt (9)
Andrew Emmons (10)
Andrew Haack (12)
Alex Fogle (09)
Matthew Lin (9)
BRIAN RHODES (10)
MIKE DIEKOW (10)
Ben Olbrys (09)
John Dicarlo (09)
ALEX NIMAN (10)
Chris Gill (12)
Nick Dirienzo (11)
Ryan Condame (9)
Austin Mcfall (09)
Peter Koval (12)
ETHAN LEISER (12)
Andrew Hersh (12)
Justin Mannix (11)
Kyiah Griffin (12)
Jake Torelli (09)
John Reese (11)
Peter Dohn (9)
Reynolds Davin (9)
Tom Cataldo (9)
BEN CONKLIN (9)
Troy Gonzalez (10)
Jicha Jordan (12)

Marcellus
Newark Valley
West Genesee
Chenango Valley
Ithaca

Watkins Glen
Marcellus
Corning

West Genesee
Watkins Glen
Horseheads
Windsor
Chenango Forks
Maine Endwell
Lockport
Horseheads
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Corning

Union Endicott
Marathon

Ithaca

Lockport

West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Ithaca

Owego

Chenango Forks
Marathon
Chenango Forks
Lockport
Norwich

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Lockport
Watkins Glen
Owego

Thomas A. Edison
West Genesee
Horseheads

West Genesee
Horseheads
Binghamton
Liberty
Marathon
Liberty

Ithaca

Waverly
Chenango Valley
Watkins Glen
Johnson City
Susquehanna Valley
Corning
Lockport

Ithaca

Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Spencer Van Etten
Lockport
Chenango Forks
Watkins Glen
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Lockport
Liberty
Chenango Valley
Liberty

Windsor
Lockport
Spencer Van Etten
Union Endicott
Corning
Susquehanna Valley
Union Endicott
Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Susquehanna Valley

1468
1474
1545
1327
1401
1530
1469
1347
1542
1535
1368
1569
1317
1451
1448
1373
1322
1323
1345
1515
1465
1403
1440
1551
1454
1508
1455
1410
1489
1320
1463
1314
1441
1482
1519
1509
1442
1534
1487
1503
1550
1376
1544
1383
1304
1434
1464
1430
1394
1540
1328
1536
1412
1496
1339
1438
1402
1318
1312
1492
1436
1316
1532
1512
1372
1446
1432
1326
1431
1567
1439
1493
1523
1337
1495
1510
1311
1502
1497
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188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.

1.

Justin Smith (12)
Dillon Rose (10)
SHANE HART (12)
Derek Manwarren (10)
Travis Lunn (09)
Brogan Coughlin (10)
Gunnar Ferris (9)
Alok Mukherjee (12)
Ryan Manger (9)
Josh Walwrath (9)
Kyle Kinsley (9)
Kacey Madigan (9)
Robert Swanda (12)
Adam Boczulak (9)
Dylan Quinn (12)
Adnan Syed (11)
Brandon Law (10)
Nolan O"hara (10)
Matt Larkin (10)
Alex Vankuren (10)
MIKE CHEEVERS (10)
Jonah Peak (10)
MATT JONES (10)
JERROD FERRIS (10)
Ben Young (10)
Dylan Campbell (9)
Andrew Towsley (09)
Nate Landrigan (10)
BEN HASKELL (11)
Chris Jernigan (11)
Jake Wilcox (10)
Tyler May (11)
Justin Schrock (9)

Vincenzo Recinella (10)

Benalio Daniels (09)
TEAM

West Genesee

Union Endicott
Corning
Chenango Valley
Norwich
Downsville
Johnson City
Jordan Elbridge
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Horseheads
Waverly

Waverly

Windsor

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Liberty

West Genesee
Lockport
Johnson City
Chenango Valley
Maine Endwell
Chenango Forks
Chenango Valley
Corning

Waverly
Downsville
Lockport
Chenango Forks
Horseheads
Corning

Jordan Elbridge
Thomas A. Edison
Delhi
Binghamton

NAME

2. Franklin Academy

3. Horseheads

4. lIthaca

5. Union Endicott

Mike Richards (10)
Pete Richardson (11)
Logan Mcanulty (9)
Alex Cuttler (11)
Xander Pedrosa (12)
D.j-. Klaczko (12)
Andy Wells (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Bach Schanck (10)
Brennan Gervais (11)
Joe Tracy (9)

Sam Holmes (11)

Will Bronner (9)
Patrick Gordon (9)
Devin Murtagh (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brandon Leary (12)
Bradley Wigsten (12)
Zane Shepard (12)
Nate Heck (12)

John Sepelak (9)
Mikey Cantando (11)
Jake Malloy (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Colbert-vrana (11)

Pierce Dyrlie (9)
Noah Frostclapp (10)
James King (10)

Ned Lauber (10)
David Korb (9)

Zach Mcalear (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Fanelli (12)

1526
1344
1325
1483
1570
1411
1418
1405
1517
1388
1538
1539
1568
1507
1521
1527
1433
1554
1444
1413
1321
1456
1315
1324
1354
1537
1571
1443
1313
1378
1353
1422
1505
1355
1301

FIN

e
Ul WO MmN W

5
12
17
21
24
42
56

4
10
19
25
27
28
46

11
26
29
31
43
53
57

14

RESULTS

18:59
19:08
19:10
19:13
19:23
19:28
19:33

1:35:53

19:01
19:16
19:33
19:39
19:46
20:13
20:40

1:37:15

18:59
19:14
19:36
19:47
19:51
19:52
20:25

1:37:27

19:14
19:48
19:54
20:02
20:13
20:37
20:42

1:39:11

19:25

PTS

NO~NO W

121

13



Susquehanna Valley

Jordan Elbridge

Newark Valley

Nick Henenlotter (10) 35

Mark Matruski (11) 40
Peter Ciacelli (10) 41
Alex Rando (11) 45
Austin Sadlemire (11) 68
Nate Wilson (12) 100

** TEAM TOTAL **

Richard Buchanan (9) 1
Jason Lakin (9) 2
Alex. Whitney (9) 39
Reynolds Mitchell (10) 59
Ottens Mack (9) 82
Andrew Emmons (10) 162
Reynolds Davin (9) 183

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Parkolap (10) 32
Jared Bard (11) 37
Jacob Patterson (10) 48
Austin Milton (9) 62
Eric Gross (12) 71
Jay Paquette (10) 84
Bill Direnzo (11) 85

** TEAM TOTAL **

Will Tomlinson (12) 33
David Conway (12) 50
Alexander O"reilly (10) 67
Devin Dobson (10) 73

mike Walker (11) 74
Gary Naylor (12) 75
Ryan Bagley (9) 76

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jordan Rose (10) 22
Brian Simpson (09) 36

luke Abbey (09) 77
Patrick Joyce (12) 79

luke Kunz (10) 137
Alex Gable (09) 147
Nick Dupuis (11) 263

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alex Stopen (09) 38
Adam Pirro (12) 49
Colin Webster (11) 51
Sean Kocher (09) 104
David Stopen (09) 105
David Manke (11) 109
Aaron Otis (09) 115

** TEAM TOTAL **

Connor Doran (07) 34
Adam Perilli (07) 61
Mike Crofts (09) 69
Jacob Mauer (08) 95
Mike Rotella (11) 123
Brandon Jerz (11) 131
Brian Jerz (09) 141

** TEAM TOTAL **

Henry Armstrong (9) 63
Mark Kemmerer (9) 64
Levi Davis (10) 78
Luke Benjamin (10) 94
Max Andersen (9) 110
Nate Holt (9) 259
Nick Holt (9) 260

** TEAM TOTAL **

20:05
20:07
20:10
20:24
20:57
21:44

1:40:11

18:36
18:56
20:06
20:47
21:14
23:16
24:20

1:39:39

20:03
20:06
20:27
20:49
21:04
21:15
21:17

1:42:29

20:03
20:33
20:55
21:05
21:05
21:07
21:11

1:43:41

19:40
20:05
21:12
21:13
22:44
22:58
00 00

1:44:54

20:06
20:29
20:34
21:49
21:50
21:53
21:58

1:44:48

20:04
20:48
21:00
21:28
22:11
22:22
22:53

1:45:31

20:49
20:49
21:12
21:26
21:55
00 00
00 00

1:46:11



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Maine Endwell

Watkins Glen

Chenango Forks

Chenango Valley

Liberty

Johnson City

Delhi

Downsville

Marathon

Norwich

Alec Romanowski (12)
Nick Rogers (9)
Alex Gregory (10)

Ej Kicsak (12)

Ryan Keller (12)
Tomas Meschter (11)
Austin Peak (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Larry Morris (11)
Josh Becker (09)
Alex Rundle (12)
Ryan Rondinaro (11)
Jon Wasson (11)
Chris Gill (12)
Shawn Bliss (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

CHRIS ROBERTS (9)
BRYAN BROWNE (10)
ISAAC PIXLEY (9)
CARL ROUSE (10)
SEAMUS HOULIHAN (9)
BRIAN RHODES (10)
MIKE DIEKOW (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

NICK LIDELL (11)

ADAM ELLENBERGER (10)
DAVID ELLENBERGER (10)
TRISTAN MACE (10)
ETHAN LEISER (12)
SHANE HART (12)

MIKE CHEEVERS (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Thomas Mccausland (10)
Thomas Dapp (10)

Peter Koval (12)
Andrew Hersh (12)
Brandon Law (10)

Dylan Blackwell (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Schmidt (9)
Brogan Coughlin (10)
Alex Vankuren (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Vincenzo Recinella (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Travis Lunn (09)
Andrew Towsley (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Sanford (11)
James Hawley (9)

Mason Kneedler (9)
Gavin Gates (10)
Austin. Greenwood (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Brad Chawgo (11)
Derek Manwarren (10)
Jesse Bankich (09)
Nick Murray (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

66
70
80
98
122
133
135

58
114
118
146
160
171
270

96
102
121
138
140
166
167

112
125
126
159
176
190
208

154
156
175
177
204
251

161
193
207

221

192
214

129
139
155
256
257

142
191
261
262

20:55
21:03
21:13
21:40
22:09
22:27
22:31

1:47:00

20:43
21:57
22:00
22:57
23:13
23:54
00 00

1:50:50

21:37
21:48
22:06
22:49
22:50
23:37
23:40

1:51:10

21:56
22:13
22:15
23:11
24:12
24:41
26:01

1:53:47

23:04
23:09
24:08
24:14
25:37
00 00

2:00:12
23:13
24:46
25:59

1:13:58
35:25
35:25

24:45
27:22

52:07

22:21
22:49
23:08
00 00
00 00

1:08:18
22:53
24:41
00 00
00 00

47:-34

467

99
100
107
109
112

527



Fabius Pompey Todd Abbott (9) 239 00 00

Ryan Mahar (9) 240 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00

Binghamton Michael Muzzey (12) 6 19:07

Ricky Testani (11) 91 21:24

James Glass (11) 153 23:04

Benalio Daniels (09) 222 00 00

Alexis Delgado (10) 223 00 00

Sam Gilroy (11) 224 00 00

John Karluk (12) 225 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:03:35

Spencer Van Etten Ben Olbrys (09) 168 23:40

Jake Torelli (09) 180 24:19

** TEAM TOTAL ** 47:59

Thomas A. Edison Austin Mospan (10) 148 22:59

Troy Gonzalez (10) 186 24:25

Justin Schrock (9) 220 34:09

Ryan Roberti (12) 264 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:21:33

Groton Curtis Bestys (FR) 242 00 00

Andy Moosey (JR) 243 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00

Waverly Brandon Whitley (9) 158 23:10

Kyle Kinsley (9) 198 25:10

Kacey Madigan (9) 199 25:16

Dylan Campbell (9) 213 27:10

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:40:46

Windsor Jonah Williams (11) 120 22:05

Justin Mannix (11) 178 24:16

Robert Swanda (12) 200 25:16

Dayne Feehan (9) 271 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:11:37

Girls Junior Varsity

1. West Genesee 24 5. Owego 131
2. Ithaca 40 6. Holland Patent 157
3. Newark Valley 104 7. Union Endicott 162
4. Marcellus 121 8. Chenango Valley 226
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Erin Rieger (12) Ithaca 1617 21:53.5 1
2. Nicole Paone (9) West Genesee 1685 22:15.9 2
3. Olivia Kastick (9) West Genesee 1682 22:25.3 3
4. Emily Lynch (9) West Genesee 1683 22:26.1 4
5. Alycia Andolina (11) West Genesee 1676 22:32.5 5
6. Meagan Diego (8) Newark Valley 1688 22:44.6 6
7. Maya George (10) Ithaca 1610 22:53.1 7
8. Steph Schmidt (11) Holland Patent 1601 22:55.2 8
9. Rachael Waldrop (11) Ithaca 1620 22:59.5 9
10. Katie Zwerger (10) West Genesee 1687 23:07.2 10
11. Zoe Mcalear (12) Ithaca 1614 23:17.0 11
12. Sarah Samorodnitsky (10) Ithaca 1618 23:28.0 12
13. Hannah Garty (9) West Genesee 1679 23:30.9 P
14. Claire Beck (10) Newark Valley 1690 23:33.7 14
15. Delaney Nolan (10) West Genesee 1684 23:38.7 P
16. Audrey Woolever (10) Owego 1648 23:48.3 16
17. Martha Wolfe (10) Owego 1647 23:50.8 17
18. Mia Smith (12) Ithaca 1619 23:57.1 P
19. Reece Hurlbut (11) Holland Patent 1599 24:02.4 19
20. Hannah Burns (09) Marcel lus 1630 24:02.8 20
21. Nadia Bennacer (10) Marcel lus 1628 24:09.4 21
22. Stephanie Hoyt (9) Ithaca 1612 24:10.8 P
23. Sarah Francesconi (12) Marcel lus 1632 24:14.1 23
24. Megan Hannahan (9) West Genesee 1680 24:14.6 -
25. Hannah George (12) Ithaca 1609 24:28.4 -



26. Katia D"arcy (11)

27. Mariah Robbins (11)
28. Rebecca Sze-tu (10)
29. Clarissa Lett (10)
30. Kalei Fenn (9)

31. Shannon Twombley (10)
32. Rebekah Gordon (9)
33. Chapman Kellyn (10)
34. Brianna Szczech (09)
35. Emily Townsend (09)
36. Emily lles (11)

37. Alexis Halstead (11)
38. Erin Geier (10)

39. Alexis Grey (07)

40. Kathryn Kiballa (11)
41. Liz Lindsay (12)

42_. Stephanie Hay (10)
43. Anna Lamendola (11)
44 _ Bridget Watkins (08)
45_. Anne Allstadt (12)
46. Amanda Cluck (11)

47. Paige Dolphin (9)

48. Allison Miettunen (11)
49_. Ashley Smith (11)

50. Morgan Konecny (10)
51. Chelsea Murphy (11)
52. Katie Kreidler (12)
53. Alex Cook (11)

54. Madison Young (09)
55. Sydney Derfel (11)
56. Olvia Brown (12)

57. ASHLEY WILLIAMS (11)
58. Nicole Cross (9)

59. Alexis Namyak (11)
60. Brooke Vickers (10)
61. Julia John (11)

62. Allie Distefano (11)
63. Skyler Russell (9)
64. Madeline Balman (12)
65. Green Courtney (12)
66. COLLEEN O"MALLEY (11)
67. Amy Gonzales (11)

68. Heather Brim (11)

69. VALERIE NGUYEN (9)
70. Alyssa Donovan (11)
71. KELLEY GUTH (12)

72. Amita Datta (11)

73. Tanya Bouillon (11)
74. BETHANY BERTRAM (10)
75. Elisabeth Beardsley (10)
76. Elaine Hartman (10)
77. SAM JOHNSON (10)

78. Emily Thresher (10)
79. Kristine Snyder (09)
80. Amanda Rhoades (09)
81. Carolyn Egervary (09)
82. Laura Brandt (11)

83. Kayla Hawkins (09)
84. Sara Provvidenti (09)
85. JESSICA PERRY (11)
86. Lydia Hood (10)

87. Alina Hood (10)

88. Katherine Baldwin (09)
89. Michelle Knuepfer (11)
90. Deeley Selena (10)

TEAM

1. West Genesee

2. Ithaca

Newark Valley
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Newark Valley
Marcellus
Horseheads
Susquehanna Valley
Marcellus
Marcellus

West Genesee
Owego

Lockport
Lockport

Owego

Newark Valley
Ithaca

Holland Patent
Owego

Union Endicott
Johnson City
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Owego

Johnson City
Union Endicott
Marcellus
Ithaca

West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Ithaca
Marcellus
Horseheads
Marcellus
Susquehanna Valley
Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Corning
Chenango Valley
Union Endicott
Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Chenango Valley
West Genesee
Union Endicott
Chenango Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Harpursville
Harpursville
Corning
Marcellus
Holland Patent
Marcellus
Chenango Valley
Delhi

Delhi

Holland Patent
Union Endicott
Susquehanna Valley

NAME

Nicole Paone (9)
Olivia Kastick (9)
Emily Lynch (9)
Alycia Andolina (11)
Katie Zwerger (10)
Hannah Garty (9)
Delaney Nolan (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Erin Rieger (12)

1689
1604
1672
1668
1639
1637
1603
1650
1635
1636
1681
1643
1625
1626
1644
1641
1611
1600
1646
1654
1622
1659
1615
1671
1666
1645
1623
1658
1638
1608
1678
1583
1602
1670
1674
1613
1631
1605
1627
1649
1587
1661
1589
1586
1660
1581
1607
1656
1584
1677
1662
1585
1653
1596
1595
1590
1629
1598
1634
1588
1594
1593
1597
1665
1651

FIN
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24:3
24:3
24:3
24:4
24:4
24:5
25:0
25:0
25:0
25:0
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25:13.8
25:14.8
25:16.4
25:18.9
25:22.5
25:24.2
25:25.6
25:28.1
25:35.0
25:36.6
25:44.3
25:51.5
25:53.8
25:55.5
25:57.6
26:01.5
26:03.2
26:03.7
26:11.1
26:24.2
26:29.9
26:36.9
26:41.5
26:47.2
26:50.3
26:52.4
26:54.6
26:55.9
27:18.4
27:25.5
27:50.5
28:03.3
28:09.8
28:16.2
28:16.7
28:17.5
28:18.0
28:40.1
28:47.2
28:58.8
29:00.2
29:06.3
29:23.5
29:31.3
29:31.9
29:37.1
29:41.5
29:58.2
30:05.0
31:08.8
31:19.3
31:40.7
32:35.2

RESULTS

22:15
22:25
22:26
22:32
23:07
23:30
23:38

1:52:45

21:53
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Newark Valley

Marcellus

Owego

Holland Patent

Union Endicott

Chenango Valley

Horseheads

Harpursville

Chenango Forks

Maya George (10)
Rachael Waldrop (11)
Zoe Mcalear (12)

Sarah Samorodnitsky (10)

Mia Smith (12)
Stephanie Hoyt (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Meagan Diego (8)
Claire Beck (10)
Katia D"arcy (11)
Kalei Fenn (9)

Liz Lindsay (12)
Harper Horton (12)
Jade Myrick (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hannah Burns (09)
Nadia Bennacer (10)
Sarah Francesconi (12)
Shannon Twombley (10)
Brianna Szczech (09)
Emily Townsend (09)
Madison Young (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Audrey Woolever (10)
Martha Wolfe (10)

Alexis Halstead (11)
Kathryn Kiballa (11)
Bridget Watkins (08)
Chelsea Murphy (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Steph Schmidt (11)
Reece Hurlbut (11)
Anna Lamendola (11)
Kayla Hawkins (09)
Katherine Baldwin (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rebecca Sze-tu (10)
Clarissa Lett (10)
Anne Allstadt (12)
Paige Dolphin (9)
Ashley Smith (11)
Morgan Konecny (10)
Alex Cook (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

COLLEEN O"MALLEY (11)
VALERIE NGUYEN (9)
BETHANY BERTRAM (10)
SAM JOHNSON (10)
JESSICA PERRY (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Mariah Robbins (11)
Rebekah Gordon (9)
Nicole Cross (9)
Skyler Russell (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Kristine Snyder (09)
Amanda Rhoades (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
ASHLEY WILLIAMS (11)

KELLEY GUTH (12)
VANESSA MIRCH (9)

7
9
11
12
18
22

14
26
30
41
99
100

20
21
23
31
34
35
54

16
17
37
40
44
51

19
43
83
88

28
29
45
47
49
50
53

66
69
74
77
85

27
32
58
63

79
80

57
71
91

22:53
22:59
23:17
23:28
23:57
24:10

1:54:30

22:44
23:33
24:34
24:49
25:18
00 00
00 00

2:00:58

24:02
24:09
24:14
24:50
25:04
25:05
26:03

2:02:19

23:48
23:50
25:11
25:16
25:25
25:55

2:03:30

22:55
24:02
25:24
29:37
31:19

2:13:17

24:38
24:45
25:28
25:36
25:51
25:53
26:01

2:06:18

27:18
28:03
28:18
28:58
29:58

2:22:35
24:34
25:01
26:29
26:52

1:42:56

29:06
29:23

58:29
26:24

28:16
00 00



Johnson City

Lockport

Corning

Susquehanna Valley

Thomas A. Edison

Delhi

** TEAM TOTAL **
Amanda Cluck (11)
Katie Kreidler (12)
Carolyn Seybold (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Erin Geier (10)
Alexis Grey (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Heather Brim (11)
Carolyn Egervary (09)
Jessica Hall (10)
Laura Turrini (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Chapman Kellyn (10)
Green Courtney (12)
Deeley Selena (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Thresher (10)
Olivia Hoyte (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lydia Hood (10)
Alina Hood (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

46
52
97

38
39

68
81
92
93

33
65
90

78
101

86
87

54:40
25:35
25:57
00 00
51:32

25:13
25:14

50:27
27:50
29:31
00 00
00 00
57:21
25:03
26:55
32:35
1:24:33

29:00
00 00

29:00

30:05
31:08

1:01:13



